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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - GARAGEl w.w-l 11 5 :
mw i
———— proERTYLNE = EveARKNG STALS NoTES: ENERGY NOTES 5
(= e s T AL DIVENSIONS ARE TO FAGE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, ANDY OR STUL . BUILDING PARKING COUNT (EAST BUILDING) om §
e i
P E\L/ - ;f?ﬁ'ﬂ'é"n” 2 ENISHFLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIE TG PODIOM ELEVATON OF 36" REPER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS A R — = §
FEV- O BE INSTALLED IN FUTURE 3. REFERENCE GEN SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 2 SCHEDULE OF INSULATION VALUES PER MECHANICAL PLANS, SEE T24 SHEETS ON MECHANICAL Building | Type | Level | STALL COUNT s K
e FLOOR DRAIN REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR 4 REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DRAWNGS a H
REFER T0 PLUMBING PLANS STUB OUT LOGATONS, 5 REFERENCE LANDSCAPE GRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE, PLANTER, AND PODIUM LEVEL DRANAGE INFORMATION NOT SHOWN. - H
6. ALL WALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY ABOVE U.N.0. GARAGE NOTES EAST Accessible 9-0" x 18'-0" Sarage (East Bldg) 5 g §
7. ALL EXTERIOR AND OPEN CORRIDOR WALLS TO REGEIVE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.. e = TR
TRUNCATED DOVE TAGTLE WARNNG SURFACE. o SURFAGE MOUNTED FiRE (5 & ALLINTERIOR WALLSTORECEVE AMNNUM OF () LAYER OF ST G WALL 5OARD v B 3-NCH WOE, WHITE PANTED EAST _[Accessible Van FEV 9-0"x 180" |Garage (East Bidg) 1 >
RECESS TRUNCATED DOME TILE TO ALIGN TOP OF EXTINGUSHER CABINET (478, S ALLOPENCORR iD BALGONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 1% AND A MAXIMUM OF EAST /ASSIGNED_FEV_8-0x18-0 Sarage (East Bidg, =
DOME WITH ADJAGENT CONCRETE SURFACE. HEIGHT T BRWALL ITERIOR CORRIDOR, PLASTER WIL TRANSTION APPROX.10.0' FROM OPENING EXCEPT WHEN PLASTER TRANSITIONS FROM 2 Sheweat ALLS, ACCES: wsLee e = [y H
e T SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (440 ) oouB OSSHALKS SHALL BE 3-NCH WIE, BUE PANTED TRAFFC GRADE STRPIG. EAST _ |ASSIGNED_STD_8-0x16-0 Sarage (East Bidg ki o g
GONGRETE MRFAGE NI 10 BXCEED 11 REFERTO 1. FILLALL CAVITY SPACES GREATER THAN 6* WITH INSULATION. REFER TO SHEET A-70.1 FOR INSULATION SCHEDULE. 3. AL WALLS SHOWN ON GARAGE PLANS SHALL BE PANTED. COLOR TO BE DETERMINED. |EAsT /ASSIGNED_TANDEM_8-0x18-0 arage (East Bidg] 1 i
DETALTIGENA2 12, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK.UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETSREQUREDFOR  §  DOUBLE STRIPAG OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONNG CODE SECTION 122146, GWART NG, 5 A & = §
5 f— ‘THE INSTALLING OF ALL CASEWORK, STAIR RAILINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL [TOTALSTALLS 101 F=1
82" MIN HEIGHT ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCE e PREMACCEOUPMENT. - CONCEALED SPACE NOTES = H
e N 13, FIRE DAMPERS SHALL L5 OR CELNGS. owas. For = H
SRR ines e cArs, @ BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL ADDUINFO WHERE REQURED 8NP 9 SECTIONG 11 PROVDEIRE SFRNLER AT AL YODOICENED = 8
v g &y . FURN £55 DOORS, , T waLL INSTALLATION OF | SPAGES THAT ARE CONSTRUGTED OF COMBUSTILE SPAGES TERNATE METHOD ARE ALLOWED 5
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL WORK. ALL THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO R OF THE FoLLOMMG CFIONS WeYBE USED VLSS NOTED OTHERVISE ‘ Keynote Legend ‘ Ia i
INSTALLATIO!
SLAB ELEVATION 15, AN APPROVED SIGN SHALL BE LOGATED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL LANDING IN ALL ENCLOSED STARWAYS. THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE T
FLOOR LEVEL TERMINUS O THE T0P AND BOTTOM OF THE STARWAT. AND THE DENTIFCATION O THE STARVAY - H £
16, REFER TOENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR PRIVATE PATIO DRAINAGE. 5NFPA 13 ECTONS 151210 FNSHTHE CONCEALED SPACE WITH TYFE X OY, 80 035320 _[6" HIGH CAST IN PLACE CURB e
o EE RS R S e M e, PP 1 CECTON 412 105 COMBUSTBLE SOFFTS, EAVES, OYERHANG IO 267313 [PEDESTAL MOUNTED TELEPHONE ENTRY PANEL, 12-0° MIN FROM ey
STANRPRE AGS VATIONS /ACCESS GATE, SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
WALL TAG SYMBOL 19, ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR BUILDING | FIRE DEPT. REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CIVIL DECORATIVE ELEMENTS SHALL BE ORAFT STOPPED, VOLUNE NOT T0 EXCEED 160 3 &
DWCSFORPRECISECRIDNGIFORMATION. e LOCATED ADIAGENT 0 COLUMN OR WALLS ATHEAD. ‘CUBIC . OR SECTION 815.1.218.4 THESE ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS OR INFORMATION A
= WHITE PAINTED LETTERS ON 20, PROVIDE PIPE GUARDS AT . u PROTECTED PENETRATIONINTO THE BUILDNG
sTOP OOR WXX WALLTAG END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWING. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL D. NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.1.2.14 VERTICAL PIPE CAHSES UNDER 10S.F., WHENEFRDVWKD N ‘33 4610 [ TRENCH DRAIN PER CIVIL
- Loca MULTIFLOOR BULDINGS WHERE THE GHASES 0P =]
™ 21 PANTALL GYPSUM BOARD FINISHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UN.O. COLOR T.5.0. BY ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED, FLODR USNG UATERALS ESUNVALEN 10 THE FLOCR CONSTRUCTION. 41O WHERE 130102
INDICATES MOBILE TRASH COLLECTION BN DETAL NUMBER ON SHEET 22 FORLOGATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET A162.1 500X PPt CHASES SHALL CONTAN NO SOURCES OF ISNTON
23 EVERY SPAGE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OGGUPANGY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
! WAL TYPE:
L e s ‘GPENINGS IN ACGORDANGE WITH SEGTION 12052 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFIGIAL LIGHT THAT 15 ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN HEREFRE SPRNKLERISPROUIED MO ACCESS AVELSREQURED SUBHTLOGATON 0 S00H
L. CHOONCRETE PERBIEETATZ s nt 'AVERAGE LLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. L TO ARCHITECT FOR REVES PRIOR TO NSTALLATION ACCESS PANELS ARE NOTE
- W D INT. WALLS PER SHEET A-74.1 (12051 3) ALLCWED AT 'EXPOSED AREAS OF DESIGN SENSVTNE AREAS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
] NOODWE WALLS PER SERTATL, 24, ALLCONCRETE COLUMNS ARE TO BE EXPOSED AND NOT PAINTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS AMENITYMARKETING AREAS, LEASNG, LOSBIES AND RESDENTIAL UNTTS.
(®BD;  NOICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT 25 WHERE A2.HR WAL DOES NOT TERMINATE AT A CORNER, APPLY ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO RCHTECY iy NSTRUCT CONSTRACTOR TO REVSE NTALLATION O FRE SPRNKLER AND ACCESS
= PROVIDE A FLUSH SURFACE FOR THE LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE WALL, TYPICAL PANELS NSTALLED WTHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18
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B -3 7234 e CRIEG o 234 a1
2
EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1| 32
bl ENERGY NOTES
PROPERTYLNE 1. AL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND/ OR STUDS, U Keynots Lageqd
2 ;%s“»; J:;.’%“m“i&"&"v% ARE RELATIV TG PODIOM ELEVATIONOF + 05 REPER TO GVIL PLANS FOR SPEGIFC ELEVATIONS AT | o e oy o comcc s Mo -egen
0PENNGSHAFT 2 e B s Eo ADCRIORAL REUIREUERTS! 2 SCHEDULEOF NLATION ALUES PR HECKACALPLAS, S T4 SHEETS ONHECHANEAL
s nzrsaz»cz STRUCTURAL PLUNBING, MECHANICAL ELECTRIAL LIGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORUATION 62529 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
¢ e e S e i L g e
— & ALWALS TE T UNDERSIOE OF FLOGRICEILNG ASSEMELY AR GARAGE NOTES
7. ALL EXTERIOR AND OPEN CORRIDOR WALLS TO ERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.0, YPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FORALL QUTEIE AR DUCTS.
5 ALLINTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE A MINIUM OF (1) LAYER OF 56" GYPSU Lo B NCHWOE, REFERT0 BULLDING FLOGR PLANS F
5 ALLOPENC CONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIVUM OF 1.3% AND A MAXIMUM OF 2%
10 DRYWALL INTERIOR CORRIDOR, PLASTER WILL TRANSITION APPROX. ENING EXCEPT 2 STRPNG AT ACCESSBLE PARIING STALLS, ACCESSILE PARKING ASLES ANDACGESSBLE COCATIONS AND NECHANICAL DRAWINGS
= ST by Eﬁfhtf g‘\oy;' e e i B e R i S CROSSVALS L GO, BLUE ANED AT GO STRFIG 092931 |ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
3 ALLWALLS SHOWN ON GARAGE PLANS SHALLBE DETERMNED.
12 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND NSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACIG, BACK.UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIREDFOR  §  DOLRLE STR OF STALLS SHALL B PER ZONNG CODE SECTONGE 1126 CLART 10,5 [BEDRODM SIDE PERTHE AGOLSTIOAL REPORT.
e NSTALLIG OF ALL CASEWORK. STAR RAINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL HOUNTED OF SUSPENDED MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS
T ISC. EQUIPNE
@B INDICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT 15 PR DANPERS SHAL RATED WALL SEE MECHANICAL DWGS. FOR CONCEALED SPACE NOTES
LEY, ADO1 VIHERE REQUREDBY
- 14, FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC. I CEILING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF HERE
O HECHANICAL PLUMBIG, AND ELEGTRCAL WORK ALL ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL B2 APPROVED 8 THE ARGHITECT PRIOR 10
FeC SEMIRECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
753 . o — o jy
R LOOA LEVEL TERMINUS OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE STARAY, AND THE IOENTIFICATION OF THE STAIRWAY INSULATION
EXTSIGN 16, REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR PRIVATE PATIO DRANAGE 5 NFPA 13 SECTION 8151210 FNIH THE CONGEALED SPACE WITHTYPE X GYP. ED.
17, REFER TO ENCARGED UNIT PLANS FOR INTERIOR FRAMED WALL CALLOUTS, AND NO AGCESS S PROVIDED TOTHE SPAGE
18 REFER TO SHEET AXKXX. AXX XX AXKXK FOR TYPICAL FRESTOPPING DETAILS C.NFPA 19 SECTION .15.1 2162 COMBSTILE SOFFITS, EAVES, OVERHANG ANE
3 BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL 1646221 18 ALL EXTERIOR SP IONS SHONN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR SULDING | FRE DEPT. REFERENGE ONLY. REFER TO GV DECORATIVE ELEVIENTS SHAL GroED. VOLUME NOT 10 EXCEED 18
DWGS FOR PRECISE GRADING

DRAIN AND OVERFLOW

[ FLUMBING R FIRE SPRINKLER LINES LOCATED ADJACENT TO COLUNN OR WALLS AT HEAD
END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFED ON THE DRAKNG. REFER T0 PLUMBING AND FRE SPRIKLER DRAWINGS FOR AL
OCATIONS.

var JLL GYPSUM BOARD FINSHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UNLO. COLORT 80 BY ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECFICALLY NOTED

FOR LOCATIONS AND REQUIRENENTS OF ALL TENPERED GLASS SEE SHE

Evzwv sPAcE INTENDED FOR HUNAN OCGUPANCY SHAL G PROVIOED WITH NATURAL LGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
S IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL {OVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN

RVERAGE LLOMINATION OF 10 FOOT CANDLES GVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 50 MCHES ABOVE THE FLOGR LEVEL

(1205.1 AND 1205.9

ALL CONGRETE COLUMNS ARE TO BE EXPOSED AND NOT PAINTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS

WHERE A 2:HR WAL DOES NOT TERMINATE AT A APPLY ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO

PROVIDE A FLUSH SURFAGE FOR THE LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE WALL TYPICAL

PLAN SYMBOL

L BE DRAFT ST
CUBCET ORSECTONS 512 84 THESE ELENeNTS
PROTECTED PENETRATION N

[t

SHALL HAVE NO OPENIGS OR

B REEA 3 SECTION 11214 VERTICAL PP CAHSES UNDER 05 . WHERE PROVDEDIN
MULTIFLOOR BULDINGS WHERE THE CHASES ARE FRESTOPPED AT EAC
(C NATERALS EQUVALENT T0 THE UCTION, AND WHERE.
CHASES SHALL

3
L CONTAINNO SOURCES OF IGNITION.

Aogess PANE TOAFCHT ECT FOR REVEN! PROR TO NSTALATION ACGESS PNELS ARE NOTE
ALLOY ED AREAS OF DESIGN SENSITVE AREAS INGLUDING BUT NOT LMTED TO
AVENTYNARKETING AREAS, LEASING, LOBBIES AND RESIDENTIAL UNITS.

ARGHITECT VAY INSTRUCT CONSTRACTOR TO REVISE INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRNKLER AND ACCESS

GENERAL NOTES

1310102
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2| ssz-ro| 1
Keynote Legend ‘

061152 |LIGHT GRAY HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 HR 2X
| WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL 10/A-71.1
061153 | DARK GRAY HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 HR TUI
FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL 15/A-71.1

092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12 WIDE
UN.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS,
REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL
LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
092931 | ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

ST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 2

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4| s
YEv e e VeNTAER S
JE— P —— [E— ‘ e
IGHvENT REQ. (500 R risa HEIVEITea ok Ak, S5
HENT PRy 110D e 550 e PR T S0t Ve osa
UMEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 720" NEAR ww VENT PROVIDED: 366" 07 6221 3" SQ. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO
EIEAR LOW VENT POV (STOKTON 8.6 SUFT): 264 S0, .~ LNEAR LoW VENT PROV.(STOOKTON 353 SUFT: 12850, £ NoPAETRATONZONE O s soES OFPREVALL CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK
VENT AREA £2 VENT AREA E7 R S 083101 |1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

VENT REQ 1/300: 132 SF

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOCKTON 353 SUFT) 145 50, .

JENTAREA £
ENT REQ 17300 1.5 S
Hox vsm neo (5 MAK)- 978 OR 14050, .
OUVERED VENT 33050, .
s
LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDE
EINEAR LOW VENT PROV:(STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 208 50 .
VENT ArEAE
JENTREQ 100208 5
FIGHVENT REGQ. (504 A 1.3 SF OF 210 5. IN.
FIGHVENT PRO 11 muvsn:n VENTS05a.
LOW VENT REQ.: 1
LEAR LOW VENT PROVIDEDS 1000
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 353 SQ. IN.
VENT AREAE5
AREA: 267 SF VENT REQ 1/300: 96 SF

B
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOGKTON .53 SUFT): 162 5. .

NT REQ 1/300: 2,00 SF

VEN
EINEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOGKTON 353 SUFTY: 24250,

VENTARER E8
VENT REQ 1/300: 22 SF
i v:m wzu Q,60% WAX). 1187 OR 16930,

Lo VENT Q-
LEAR LW VENT PROWDED 554
EINEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SUFTY 263 50 .

ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO
PLUMBING DWGS FOR DRAINAGE LAYOUT

ROOF HATCH 16 5Q. FT MIN.

LOGATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

LOUVERED VENTS, TYP 22" x30° UN.O. WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT
OF 330.5Q. I.(50%). SEE WP DIWGS FOR MORE INFO.

DOWNSPOUT W/ CONCRETE SPLASHBLOGK
WHERE IT DRAINS TO ROOF

NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND ITEMS LISTED ABOVE
‘OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

089512 | 22°x18"LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE
VEl

NT AREA OF 158 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR),
USED AS HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL
A

092229

DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
UN. 0 TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AR DUGTS:
REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR P

LOCATIONS AND MECHAMCAL DRAW!NGS

092931

220011 |HOSE BIB

ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

| EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 4

A1-11.4

1310102

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO

ROOF LEGEND

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE | =r-o[ 1| &
=
— — =" NOTES: -
—=— e T Gregesms [P S— - ENERGY NOTES BUILDING PARKING COUNT (WEST BUILDING) Z
P——— T [ R RIS i oo s romsromccamwncns i — = » = e | =
NSTALED e - L i 2 SCHEDULE OF NSULATION ALUES PER MECHANICAL PLAKS. SEE T2 SHEET b=
5 AT D e | & REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLUMBING, MECHAICAL, ELECTRICAL LIGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SR o
o AN G LA ST | & REFERENCE UANDSCARE CRAWNGS FOR EXTERIOR HARDSCARE PLANTER, AD FODIUM LEVEL DRANAGE NFORWATIONROT SHOWN e ores WEST __[Accessible 9-0° x 18-0 [Garage (West Bidg) 2 =
& ALL WALLS TERMNATE T0 UNDERSIDE OF FLOORICEIING ASSEWELY ABOVE GARAG : R
7 JORRIDOR WALLS TORECENE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. WEST __|Accessible Van FEV 9-0"x 18-0° | Garage (West Bldg) 1 o
TRUNCATED DOVE TACTLLE WARNNG SURFACE. SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE | & ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF (1) LAYER OF 558" GYPSUM WALL BOARD. i AL B SNCHWE, 'WEST ASSIGNED_FEV_8-0x18-0 Garage (West Bldg) 1
RECESS TRUNCATED DOME TLE TO ALIGN TOP OF EXTINGUISHER CABINET B ALL OPEN CORRIDOR AND BALCONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 1.9% AND A MAXIMUM OF 2%. UNO. T ) G West Bld 0 O
DONENT I SN e &5 | 9% ST HyeroR GomRCh: PLASTER VoL Z ENING EXCEPT 2 STRPING AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACCESSBLE PARKING ASSLES AND ACCESSILE WEiT ASSIGNED_ STD 8t rage (West Bldg y =
CWDSSMMKS SWBE MNCH WIDE 'BLUE PAINTED TRAFFIC GRADE STRIPING. 8-0x18-0 Garage (West Bld
GONCRETE SR NOT TO EXCESD . REFe To ] [ —— L coossw SUEPANED TATCOWOE SIS [WEST | ASSIGNED_TANDEW. g o =
DETAL TGEN: | 3 oo Sk PRoVIDE A MSTALU AL STEFENERS, BRACHG, SCKUP LATES D SUPPORIING SRACKETS REQUREDECR . SLLE ST 7 STALS LB ERZOWNS Ak S2CTO 1510 AT 0.5 =
~ > i i 1 1 (West Bldg) | 5
3 7 H EXTSIGN | SRMSE, EQURENT EA WEST ASS‘G"ED sm B0, Lévé @
Y | ST M HEIGHT ACCESSIBLITY CLEARANCE 7T 13 FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE FIRE oWGS.FOR CONCEALED SPACE NOTES WEST ANDEM_8-0x18-0_|Level 1 (West Bidg) [ 2 =
b ey @ BOLLARD. REFER TO DETALL | INFO. UIERE REQUREDEYNFPA 19SECTION 11, PROVDEFRE SPRINE AT AL VODICONCEALED 3 173
/) eaws, ppes, nanoeRs, TG (o 14 FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC. N CELING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF |~ SOACES T ARE.CON VGLSTELE SPACES WHERE ALTERNATE ETHOD ARE ALOWED i}
| MECHANICAL PLUMBIG, AND ELECTRICAL WORKC ALL ACGESS DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL S APPROVED Y THE ARGHITECT PRIOR T N GF 1 FOLLOWNG PTIONS MaYBE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERSE I TOTAL STALLS 55 =
INSTALLA £
B SLAB ELEVATRN |15 MiApprOUED 10N SHALL 02 LOCATED ATE LANDING IN ALL ENCL THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE ANFRA e
S oM O THE STARWAY: AND THE IDENTIFGATION OF THE STARWAY. Keynola Lagend S
| 18. REFERTO ENLARGED UNIT. PMNS FOR PRNAYE PATIO DRA AGE B. NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.1.2.10 FINISH TYPE: P BD.
| 17, REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR INTERIR FRAVED NDNOACCESS S PROVIDED TO THE SPACE .
- 15 REFERTO SHEET AKX ARG XA FOR TYPICAL FRESTOSPING DETALS GNP 13 SECTION 1512102 COMBUSTBLE SOFFTS, EAVES, OVERHANG AND i
STANDPIPE WALL TAG SYMBOL | 15, ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR BULDING/ FIRE DEPT. REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CVIL DECORATNE ELEWENTS SHALLGE ORAPT STOPPED. VOLUME ROT T0 EXCEED 160 [035320 PLACE CURB
DY/OS FOR PRECIOE GRADING MECRATION. CUBICFT. OR SECTION 5,151 2164 THESE ELEVENTS SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS OR o - -
T mrenaomeo | R o T UMBING OF FIRE SPRINKLER LINES LOGATED ADJAGENT T0 GOLUNN O WALLS AT HEAD [t A R S 050590 | CHAIN LINK GATE AND FENCE, REFERTODETAIL TA781 | freser
E wALTAG END OF PARKNG SOME LOGATIONS ARE IDENTIFED ON THE DRAWNG. REFER T0 PLUMEING AND FIRE SPRIKLER DRAWNGS FOR ALL 5" NFPA 13SECTION 61512 14 VERTICAL PPE CAUSES UNDER 10 . WHERE PROVOED N 281313 |PEDESTAL MOUNTED TELEPHONE ENTRY PANEL, 120" MIN FROM ACCESS 110102
LOCATIONS, i TEOORBNDNG I 1 Gk e PRESTorcD T S0
P "—‘ STUD/CMU SIZE / CONC. THICKNESS |2 PAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD FINISHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UN.O. COLOR T 8.0. BY ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED. FLOOR USING MATERIALS EQUIVALENT TO THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, AND WHERE: GATE, SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET 2 FOR LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET A1-62.1 'SUCH PIPE CHASES SHALL CONTAIN NO SOURCES OF IGNITION. 46 11 TRE H N PER CIVIL
) NOIGATES MOBILE TRASH COLLEGTION BV | 35 EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED [334610 [ TRENCH DRA
4 i GPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12053 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFCIAL LGHT THAT IS ADEGUATE T6 PROVIDE AN ess [347110__|BOLLARD, CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE. PAINT YELLOW.
Lob | AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL 'AGCESS PANEL TO ARCHITECT FOR REVEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ACCESS PAKELS ARE NOTE
0 e (1205.1 AND 1205.3) ALLOWED AT EXPOSED AREAS OF DESIGN SENSITIVE AREAS | chLumNr. BUT NOT LMITED TO
] W00 INT, WALLS PER SHERY ATA1 2. ALL CDNCRETE DOLUMNS ARE TO OSED. ANB NDI' PA\M'ED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON Pl AMENITYMARKETING AREAS, LEASING, LOBBIES AND RESIDEM TS,
@ED]  NOICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT WOOD EXT. WALLS PER SHEET A7h 2 |35 winea DOES NOT TERMIATE ATAG KODTONAL LAVERS OF G, SOAD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO ARGATEOTNAY WOTALCT CONSTRAGTOR 10 RV NOTALLATION O FE SPRRKLER A AGGESS
=" PPROVIDE. A FLUSK  SURFACE FOR THE LENGTH OF YNE ENYIRE wAu TYPICAL. PANELS INSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL,
T
PLAN SYMBOL | GENERAL NOTES [ [
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1 [ sz ] 1
—
P T mreoces T e SO ENERGY NOTES
s WAL MOOED % NSHFOON ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE T PODKM ELEVATION O MBIRREFER TO GV PLANS FOR SPECIFC ELEVATIONS AT A Keynote Legend
cremtor : ‘ e i
Rl Tom NeTateoruTuRe 3 REREREEISER Semon FANICAL ELECTRIOAL LIGHTING AND WATEHPROOFING FOR ADOITIONAL INFORMATION, oRAMNGS =
® oRAN REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR b e R L e R T e 092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
REFERTOPLUMEING PLANS STBOUELOBATONS: | s ALL WALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOORICEILING ASSEMELY ABOVE UN.O. GARAGE NOTES U.N.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.
R L ——— GARAGE NOTES sors.
R — B s |1 e o S RS e s e P = ——— CELALER e
RECESS TRUNCATED DOME TLE TO ALIGN TOP OF EXTINGUISHER CABINET | 8 AL OPEN CORRIDOR AND BALCOUY FLOORS SLALL BE SLOPED AMNROM OF 155 AND A MAXIMUM OF 2% (7
IE WITH ADJACENT CONCRETE SURFACE. HEIGHT A 10. DRVWML "‘TER'DR (CORRIDOR, PLASTER WILL TRANSITION APPROX. 100" FROM OPENING EXCEPT WHEN PLASTER TRANSITIONS FROM { STRIPING AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACC 3LE PARKING AISLES AND ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
i el @ B
AGE NOT T EXCEED 1 REFERTO SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINET 11, PL AL GAMIY SPACES GREATER THAN & WITH INSULATION. REFER TO SHEET A701 FOR INSULATION SCHEDULE. - L NG R e P TRAFTD SO TN, 092931 ADD AN "ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
DETAIL TIGEN4.2 | 2 ONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED ‘OW 4 DO\/BLE STR\P\NG OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE SECTION 122145, CHART NO. 5 BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
. e s o BEDROGH SDEFERTIE,
A EXIT SIGN OR MISC. EQUIPMEN
f | 5 CLEAR INCLODES COLUMNG CAPS, o neremronen AN | o WHERE REQURED BY NFPA 13 SECTIONG 1.1 PROVIE FFE SPRAKLER AT AL VODCONCEALED
'BEAMS, PIPES, HANGERS, ETC. a GeL - 14, FURN\SN AND \NsTA\.L ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS EYC \N | CEILING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF 'SPACES THAT ARE CONSTRUCTED OF COMBUSTIBLE SPACES. WHERE ALTERNATE METHOD ARE ALLOWED
4 &
i Tl e i e S R TR
=
A R
e A1 LA e o i R YL L AL S o A s iy
| 1. REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR PRIVATE PATIO DRAI! B NFPAw TYPE P.BD.
- L Fries e C AE————
= STANDPIPE 19. ALL EXTE SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT FOR BUILL Y. REFER TO CVIL DECORATIVE EL VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 160
AlDsn TS BEEL P e T
_ | SRS AR ESMTEA sttt o AT WS YRS e
STOP gmi;‘;’l‘;i“"zu o END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWING. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL D. NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.1.2.14 VER] \ PI Es UNDER 10 S F. WHERE PROVIDED IN
R R e e
g s e AL SN O P L) LT Y ARCHTECT VN KT SPECHEALHOTED e o wese
i Z FORLOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET AT 62, 'SUCH PIPE CHASES SHALL CONTAIN NO SOURCES OF G
INDICATES MOBILE TRASH COLLECTION BIN 23, EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUM/ OCCUPANCV SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHY BV MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
Y OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIO! \LL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL | IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN 'AHERE FELE SPRALER 1 PROVIDED D ACCES PANELS REQURED, SUBMTT LOGKTON OF SUGH
SR RS SR AR SR R PSR SR pemmemnmerono e o sancorou o
Msged
g prmeeian e T D
il " S5 v e oo Ecses T AT RS SRR T A LAY
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1

Keynote Legend ‘

092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
U.N.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS.
REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL
LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
092931 |ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4| Iz 1 [T}
VR RRERTT T =
AREA: 563 SF VeNT REQ 1200, 188 87 ARER 526 VenT ReQ 1300: 200 8F
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX) - 84 SF OR 135 SQ. IN. o vw Rea f50% MAX) 1 5 OR 1 50 [EFEEE] RoOF PAD PATHWAY i Keynote Legend | =
HIGH VENT PROV. ; 1 LOUVERED VENT 330 SQ. IN. CW LGWEFEDVENYGJDSQ N, [
{oENTREG o P Cowvent Or =
EAR LOW VENT EAR LOW VENT PROVIOED, 2.0 5
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV.(57GGKTON 353 SIFT): 237 S0, IN.  LINEAR LOW VENT PROV(SFOKTON 3.53 SUFT) 254 50. N [076221 [3" SQ. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK S
——— 4107 NO PENETRATION ZONE ON BOTH SIDES OF FIREWALL 083101 |1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL =]
3 € 13001 R Al I T 089512 |22 x1B'LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 158 5Q. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED o
GH VENT PROL -1 LOOVERED VENT 35556, N HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3A-77.3 Iy
W VENT REG. .1 SEOR 11T 089514 |22'x9"LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 79 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED =
INEAR LOW' PROVIDED: F DRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO |AS HIGH VENT UNO ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-77.3 3
AR LS N7 PR SoScTon s sy ara so. R Dca o BAARAGE AvoLT {02225 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE UN.0. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS =
VENT AREA: W-3. TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS. REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL m
AREA: 222 &F VENT REQ 1000, 74 3F
meKmisE o VENREQ oS ; LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. o
FIGHVENT PROV. -1 LOVERED VENT 138 50 N ROOF HATCH 16 50, FT M. 092931 |ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT. %]
{oWVETRES &7 PoR S TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS
LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 31-0° =
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.53 SUFT): 109 SQ. IN. LOCATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS 134920 'SOLAR PANEL FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION. 15% OF ROOF AREA PROVIDED 3
A 200 11__|HOSE BIB
ARER 524 VENT REQ 1300; 175 SF

HIGHVENT REQ. (50% MAY) . 57 &% O 125,50 I

HIGH VENT POV -2 LOUVERED VENTS OF 7950, . A
Low 52 7% 12750,

CINEAR LOW VenT PRV

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 404 50, I,

LOUVERED VENTS, TYP 22" x 30° UN.O. WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT
(EA OF 330 SQ. IN.(50%). SEE WP DWGS FOR MORE INFO.

o,

osa DOWNSPOUYW/CONCREYE SPLASHBLOCK i

Ve A s WHERE 1T DRANS T

VENTREQ 11300 192 57
FIGH VENT REQ, (0% MK 90 8F OF 138 50, N
HIGH VENT ROV 1 LOUVERED VENT 33050 N
AT REQ - 66 SP

LNEAR LOW VENT PROVDED, 600

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.3 SIFT): 233 50. N
NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND ITEMS LISTED ABOVE

OCCUR K THS SHEET

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO | ROOF LEGEND | |
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2
AREA: 798 SF VENT sF
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX): 1.33 SF OR 1925Q. IN.
HIGH VENT PR

W

EQ (50%
HIGH VENT ROV -1 LOUVEREB VENT 15850,
LEAR LW VENT PROVIDED 5

HGHVENT REQ (0%
HIGH VENT PROV. 1 wwznzo VENT 3050,

LOWVENT REQ. 708 OR
VENT PROVIDS

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 105-0"
U PR asan.

VENT AREA:W-3.
AREA 190SF VENT REQ 1/300: 63 SF
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX): 31 SF OR 45 5Q. IN.
HIGH VENT PROV. - 1 LOUVERED VENT 3305, I
LOW VENT REQ. - 32 SF OR46 SQ.IN.

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 280"

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 353 SIFT): 9 5Q. IN.

VENT AREA Wt

ENT REQ 1/300: 1.02 57

EINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOCKTON 353 SIFT) 14151

VENT AREA W7
AREA: 457 SF. VENT REQ 11300: 152 SF
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX) : 76 SF OR 108 SQ. IN.
HIGH VENT PROV. - 1 LOUVERED VENT 330 5Q. IN.
LOWVENTREQ. .75 $F OR 1085 I

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED:
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOGKTON 3.3 SIFT): 21250, .

VENT AREA W8
VENT REQ 1/300: 226 SF

%4 MAX) 1,13 SF OR 163 5. IN.

OUVERED VENT 330 5Q. .

6350 IN.

LINEAR L
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.53 SUFT): 300 SQ. IN.
(ENT AR W
ewreea e 7sE
HlGHVENT Rea, (0
HGH VENT PRO 1L LoquRED vsm Sosan
LOW VENT REQ - 35 S
LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED, 250
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.53 SIFT): 99 5Q. IN.

sto ™

VENT AREA: W-12
AREA 324 SF VENT REQ 1300 08 5
HIGH VENT REQ. (60% MAX): 54 SF OR 78.5Q. IN.
FIGH VENT PROV. 1 LOVERED VENT 33080 .
LOW VENT REQ. 4 87 OR 73 50, .
‘W VENT PROVIDED: 27-6"
ENEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SIFTY 67 50, .

VENT AREA:W-13

REQ 1/300: 1.6 SF

HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX): 8 SF OR 11550, IN.

e PROV. - 1LOUVERED VENT' "
NTREQ.: 55 OR 11550,

NeAR PROVI
LNEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SUFT): 220 50,1

VENT AREA W-14
Q 1/300: 1.10 ¥

2
UNEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 148 SQ. IN

DRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO
FAMENG DACS FOR SRANACE LAYOUT

ROOF HATCH 16:5Q. FT MIN.

LOCATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

LOUVERED VENTS, P 222 8 UNLO, WITH AN EFFECTIVE VeNT
EA OF 330 SQ. IN. (50%). SEE WP DWGS FOR MORE INFO.

DOWNSPOUT Wi CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK
WHERE IT DRAINS TO ROOF

sz

NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND ITEMS LISTED ABOVE
OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

, z N———
& 2 i
- g
- . - [
:
A I . |
. i
& % —
] i
; = o
A=
SHEATHING L i i
2 a 1
- i w wa :
— — [ @ N
WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - ROOF| ser-ra] 1
e e Ve
NvaENr REQ. (50% MAX) 57 SF OR 82 50 N FIGHVENT REQ. (50% MAX)- 46 S OR 6580 IN ROOF PAD PATHWAY Keynote Legend
e s A T
UNEAR I.OW VENT PROV 15700KWNJ535UFT) 304SQ.IN.  LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. 1SYOCK'DN 353 SUFT): 167 SQ. IN. LNEAR LOW VENT PROV. (SWCKYON 353SVFT): 116SQ.IN. 07 62 21 }3 $Q. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK
08 3101 1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL
iy i ——— T ——
REQ 1/300: 2.66 AREA: 108 SF VENT 'REQ 11300 36 SF IT REQ 1/300: 1.58 SF i VERTIGAL TERMIATION AT ROOF, 385 DETAL UA-148
HIGH VENT RE 18 SF OR 26 SQ | : 79SFOR 114 SQ. IN. HIGH VENT ON PLANS U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-77.3

089512
VENT U.N.O ON P!

089510 ﬁzxaﬂ‘LOUVERED ACCESSIBLE PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 330 SQ. IN., USED AS TYPICAL

22'x18"LOUVERED PANEL WITN AN EFFECTIVE vEN'r AREA OF 158 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED AS
H LANS - SEE DETAI

WHERE OGCURS

089513 22'x24"LOU\/ERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 211 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED AS
HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-77.3
092931 |ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT. TYPICAL

§WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 5

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO

ROOF LEGEND

1310102

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18




Legend

éVD |

I 1ol l i

®
®
®
®
®
®
&+
%)
)

1-s3u]

2 - & §
22-958" -t 17'-10 114" 29'-1134" 25'-6" 26'-6" 2.3 23-3 25-6" 25'-6'| T 30'-6" 20 -2314° *
T 174 603718 28778 267718 EBEG 7572 0612 30 -7 14" 17 5.8
() il
I 133, W U \1-33, \1-33, -
A\
, Ll | ] ) L ON
i i UNIVERSITY OF
. ] S AN FRANCISCO
3 aio 0o 5 -
& 9.56% SLOPE UP. ‘ o
& ¥ A 2 zo cc - == =]
; AW AR i - ks
4 { | 4 —_— — —_— —_— — —_— —_— © <
(28) st e g
‘ : 5
~ |*
— 2.C} i - °
5 i Sle fid e/
e i H: £ s | | e || woeu | || et || rwos || st ||| oo || aoms
2D i 2 B =
‘ ||| 4 : <
¢ i Pune RooM L i g
2:E g ! L
2 | |
: | % , - o | @
[ 7 7 H i
& ; - A T | o
@9 : ; i B
3 Tois B 1 m
¥ 2 gy & w1 . ]
g / ! 1 8 =
o 8 euscTmon. - 1 y ¢
(2.G} [ ] n [ ] u " n l (] : t
So p
. :
22 i
RS i =l = =] = —|| = || =/ =l =l =/ | sl =]l =|| =]l =| =
& i s B ey | pr— gy p— | e | pr — === = [= == | [—= |[[= |[[— ¥
® B h
_ B Fi g |
\ WONISNPSRSRPR | (U (WS | N U e | - I % I | -~ | C— | —_— AE E N | EERO | (WSRO | VRO | (R | SO " (NP | OO | (BN X O | SRR | V| ") NN | " - rrororyrorrreor—ree ] YRR - 1
2H I - - - = _ " - = = . Z E
o o W mlle y Tk i g e we  elle | wer  wlle e L i [ 8 <
A\ i | / Dl 3 o) D
i I } j g / B
il % . | w -
e i 5 / : — ) =
32 20l r 1eeor sy’ a0’ o o 1 x 17 2600 - 2601 - 200 o & B U)
"\.,_‘f“ Y 24 Tfs e & it Vad 3
z - -
2.1 THEms - g - ; — R gl - - H3 t O
. . . | k EQ
& 2 g ®
- 2 |3 Tz ® - Z VJ Q
L=l =l [=]=]= —=l= =113 =l =l =] =]l = o
s :
2J = = . - —_— - = < Ea R s = m z
2 §

HOUSING

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18

2
— — oy —
seglotr e wr0ser s e w0 N
i

EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - GARAGEl w.w-l 1 r
w
———— prOPERTYINE F By PARKING STALLS NOTES: ENERGY NOTES &
e tiouNTeD 1 ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND OR STUDS, . BUILDING PARKING COUNT (EAST BUILDING) ko
e i
P E\L/ - E?ﬁ'ﬂ'fn 2 ENISHFLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TG PODIOM ELEVATON OF + 05 REPER TO CIVL PLANS FOR SPECIFC ELEVATIONS A R — =
FEV- _ TO BE INSTALLED IN FUTURE 5 REFERENGE GEN SUEETS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 2 SCHEDULE OF INSULATION VALUES PER MECHANICAL PLANS, SEE T24 SHEETS ON MECHANICAL Building | Type | Level | STALL COUNT s
) FLOOR DRAN REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR 4 REFERENCE STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, LGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DRANNGS =
REFER T0 PLUMBING PLANS STUB OUT LOGATONS, 5 REFERENCE LANDSCAPE GRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE, PLANTER, AND PODIUM LEVEL DRANAGE INFORMATION NOT SHOWN.
6 ALLWALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOORIGEILING ASSEMBLY ASOVE UN.O. GARAGE NOTES EAST __[Accessible 9-0"x 180" arage (East Bidg 5 oc
7. ALL EXTERIOR AND OPEN CORRIDOR WALLS TO REGEIVE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.. i TR
TRUNCATED DOME TAGTLE WARNNG SURFAGE. = SURFACE MOUNTED FRE (5 & ALLINTERIOR WALLSTORECEVE AMNNUM OF () LAYER OF ST G WALL 5OARD Lo B NCHWIOE. WATEBATED EAST Accessible Van FEV 9-0" x 180" |Garage (East Bldg; 1 8
RECESS TRUNGATED DOME TLE TO ALIGH TOP OF EXTINGUSHER CABNET
9 ALLOPENCORRI D BALCONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 13% AND A MAXIVUM OF 2% EAST __|ASSIGNED_FEV_8-0x18-0 Sarage (East Bidg =i
DOE WTHADIACENT CONCRETE SURFACE. HEGHT i %o, DRYWALL RTERIOR CORRIDOR. PLASTERWILL TRANSIION ABPROX. 100 FROM GPENNG EXCERT WHEN PLASTER TRANSITIONS FROM 5. ShSinaT, LS ACCES e BT TAssioNeD o0 Bihis0 g (s Bt ~ Tl
3 ooUBL OSSHALKS SHALL BE 3-NCH WIE, BUE PANTED TRAFFC GRADE STRPIG. )_STD
e B » R e e el = 1 z
DETAL T1GEN42 12 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALLALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACKUP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETSREGUREDFOR & e e o B . O e 5 i X =
f— ‘THE INSTALLING OF ALL CASEWORK, STAIR RAILINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL [TOTALSTALLS 101 F=1
e ORMISC. EQUIPH =]
Ty ioanance N 13, FIRE DAVPERS SHALL L5 OR CELNGS. owas. For CONGEALED SPACE NOTES =
ety eyt . @ BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL ADDUINFO HERE REQUREDSYFPA 5 SEGTIONS 1 PROVE RESPRNKLER AT AL VODCONGEAED =2
: &y . £55 DOORS, , T WAL INSTALLATION OF | SPAGES THAT ARE CONSTRUGTED OF COMBUSTIBLE SPAGES WHERE ALTERNATE NETHOD ARE ALLOWED
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL WORK. ALL THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO R OF THE FoLLOMMG CFIONS WeYBE USED VLSS NOTED OTHERVISE ‘ Keynote Legend ‘ Ia
INSTALLATION!
SLAB ELEVATION 15, AN APPROVED SIGN SHALL BE LOGATED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL LANDING IN ALL ENCLOSED STARWAYS. THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE T
FLOOR LEVEL TERMINUS OF T 0P AND BOTTON OF THE STAIRWAT,AND THE IDENTIFCATION OF THE STARIAY - H
18 REFER TOENLARGED UNTPLANS FOR PRVATE PATODRANAGE. 5NFPA 13 ECTONS 151210 FNSHTHE CONCEALED SPACE WITH TYFE X OY, 80 035320 _[6" HIGH CAST IN PLACE CURB =
o EE RS R S e M e, PP 1 CECTON 412 105 COMBUSTBLE SOFFTS, EAVES, OYERHANG IO 261315 [PEDESTAL MOUNTED TELEPHONE ENTRY PANEL, 12-0° MIN FROM ey
STMEFRE AG S VATIONS DITIONAL
WALL TAG SYMBOL 19, ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR BUILDING | FIRE DEPT. REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CIVIL 'GECORATIVE ELEVENTS SHALL SE DRAFT STOPRED,VOLUNE NOT TO EXGEED 180 ACCESS GATE, SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS FOR ADI E
DWCSFORPRECISECRIDNGIFORMATION. e LOCATED ADIAGENT 0 COLUMN OR WALLS ATHEAD. CUBGFT.OR SECTION 512184 THESE ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO OPENNGS OR INFORMATION .
= WHITE PAINTED LETTERS ON 20, PROVIDE PPE GUARD: o r u PROTECTED PENETRATIONINTO THE BUILDNG
SToP 00R E00s— WALLTAG END OF PARKIG. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFED ON THE DRAWING. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWNGS FOR ALL D, NFPA 13 SECTION 816,121 VERTICAL PIPE CAHSES UNDER 10.5.F., WHERE PROVIDED IN [3346 10 |[TRENCH DRAIN PER CIVIL
A B A THGNERS TIONS MULTILOOR BULDINGS WHERE THE CHASES ARE FRESTOPPED AT EAGH =]
™ 21, PANT ALL GYPSUM BOARD FIVSHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, U0, COLOR 8.0, 8Y ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECFICALLY NOTED. FLOOR USING NATERALS EQUIVALENT TO THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, ANO WHERE 1310102
INDICATES MOBILE TRASH COLLECTION BN DETAL NUMBER ON SHEET 22 FORLOGATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET A162.1 500X PPt CHASES SHALL CONTAN NO SOURCES OF ISNTON
I il ivee 23 EVERY SPAGE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OGGUPANGY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
ik ‘OPENINGS IN ACGORDANGE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN HEREFRE SPRNKLERISPROUIED MO ACCESS AVELSREQURED SUBHTLOGATON 0 S00H
L. CHOONCRETE PERBIEETATZ s nt 'AVERAGE LLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. S ARENOTE
: e (12051 AND 1205.3) ALONED A EXPORED ATERS P EBN & sENsmvE s CLUDNGSTNOT (RTEDTO
] Woow T, WALLS PER SHEETATAL 24 ALLCONCRETE COLUNS ARETO BE BXPOSED ANDNOT PANTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ONPLANS AMENITYMARKETING AREAS, LEASNIG, LOSBES
DE@]  NOCATES TRASH OHUTEI SHAFT WHERE A2 SR ALL DO NOT TERMNATE A A CORKER, APPLY ADDITIONAL LAVERS OF Y SOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO AT AY NSTALET CORSTRACTOR 0 RVSE RETRLLATIN OF FRE SPRNKLER AYOACCESS
= PROVIGE A FLUSH SUREAGE FOR THE LENGTH OF T ENTIRE WALL, THPCAL PANELS INSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1| s> 1 o
]
NOTES: IERGY NOTE =
PE— T ENERGY NOTES Keynote Logend z
R o L R R PR LA R
e G e AR R P U 2
rminiet . L — R R oo =
4, ﬁEFEREMZE SYRUCYURAL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, E\.ECTR\CM. LPGHY\NG AND WA(ERPRDOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WA 09 2229 ' DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE o
G SECEOROUER RN el e PP P o o BROPPED NON CONBISTBLESOPTT. T2 S
T e S A5 carag
SLAB ELEVATION ERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.0. A= TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTS}DE AIR DUCTS. =
2 COpEN) [y
8. ALL \NYER\OR wALLs TO RECENEA M\NMUM OF H)LAVER OF 58" GYPSUM WALL BOARD. 1 )u BE 3INCH WICE, REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS F( o
b L Ll ST A o D L Don PN o
10. DRVWALL INTERIOR CORRIDOR, PLASTER WILL TRANSITION APPRO? NING. 2 STRP\NG AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AISLES AND ACCESSIBLE >
oo CROSSWALKS SHALL BE 34NCH WIDE, BLUE ?AMEDWFF\E GﬁADE SWIP\NE 0929 31 /ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON =
s STANDPIPE 11, FII.L AI.L CAVNV 'SPACES GREATER THAN 6" WITH INSULATION. REFER TO SHEET A-70.1 FOR INSULATION SCHEDULE. 3 WALLS SHOWN PLANS SHALL BE PX DETERMINED. BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT. =l
12 CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRAGING, BAGK.UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRAGKETS REQUIRED FOR & st e e B D L T ERNED, RE OCCURS . 5
YNE \Nsruuns OF ALL CASEWORK, STAIR RAILINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL TYPICAL WHE! 35
T P EA JOTE: @
®R@ INDICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT 15 FIRE DAUPERS SHALL RATED WAL ‘SEE MECHANICAL DWGS. FOR CONCEALED SPACE NOTES =
oL s rrrer— b
T ACrEA0 OO P AL T N GBI MO WAL COHTRUTEN S D o T e T pra
w8\ HEGHRMEAD PN, AND ELECTCAL WORK AL ACCESS DOOR LOORTIONS S ALL BE APPROVED B¢ THE ARGHITECT PRIOR 10 [Ehn]
FEC 'SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET =
o @73 w | o LocaTED AT — NoCATE s =
S s
s B TS AT A S o ST S
JE femmefme o SR iRRIR T L U, e v, s ovmiv g
o R SRl Sttt e rrenetoe o merenToom. e B ety
DT T oS L L 03 n __
n T DR UEOMATON, g o e SRR LIS LOCATED ADACENT T0 COL OR WALLSAT HEAD B R E—
@ DRAIN AND OVERFLOW END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWNG, REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRIKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL T xS S PROVOBIN
gty e
21 R oo ESLED s SO ON A AL, CLERTBD 01 ARHTECTWAERET SPECFOALY NOTED et e
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2

>
<

Yoz e 10"

1

Keynote Legend ‘

061152 |LIGHT GRAY HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 HR 2X
WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL 10/A-71.1
061153 |DARK GRAY HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 HR TJI
FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL 15/A-71.1

092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
U.N.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXI %
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS.
REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL
LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
092931 |ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 2

Al112




Legend
P1

I~

>YyP

133

)

N
©
o
=)

7

)

:

)

;

=)

@

—~ s, A~ ~
2.1 212 213 2.14 215
%A N N

| st
i E414
E—
E[Ex]

/\
&
hv4
JUNIVERSITY OF
[SAN FRANCISCO|

uNT28.01

[PTTITEIR T

s
5

\\

5
D

v

&0
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VENTILATION AREA E-8

FRANCISCO STUDENT

UNIVERSITY OF SAN
HOUSING

P

EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4| =t | 1

VENT ATER £

VENTREQ 00 108 o
IGHIVENT REQ. (50% i) 95 8¢ O 14980, I
HIGH VENT PRV LOUVE mw:wsn vw 30SQIN.

AR 1O VENT PROWDEDS 190
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 254 SQ. IN.

VENT AREA E2

VENT REQ 1/300: 132 SF

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOCKTON 353 SUFT) 145 50, .

JENTAREA £
ENT REQ 1/300: 185

Hox vsm neo (50 MAY)- 978 OR 140 53
OUVERED VENT 33050, .

Lowh EN a sa s; R 1e
LINEAR L

EINEAR LOW VENT PROV:(STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 208 50 .
VENT ArEAE

JENTREQ 100208 5
menvwnza (50% MAX) : 146 SF OR 210 SQ. IN.
HIGH VENT PROV. 1 muvsn:n VENTS05a.

et
LEAR LOW VENT PROVIDEDS 1000
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 353 SQ. IN.

VENTARER ES
JENTREQ 110, s6SE

HIGHVENT REQ. (60% M- 4.3 OR B854

G VENT PROUDED. s LOIVERED Y vw Tessa

LOW VENT REQUIRED: .48 SF OR 69 SQ.

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 290"

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.53 SIFT): 102 SQ. IN

VENTAREA E6
VT REQ 300131 7
HIGH VENT REGQ, (5% MAX): 65 3
HIGH VENT PRV \LowEREDVEMN:Dsn .
VENT REQ. - 66 S

REARLOW 2 S0
ENEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SUFT): 128 50,

VENT AREAE7
AREA: 627 SF VENT REQ 1/300: 208 SF
HIGH VENT REQ. (0% MAX): 104 5 OF 15050, W
UVERED VENT S050. 1
)

PR
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 353 SIFT): 262 SQ. IN.

VENTARER E8
VENT REQ 1/300: 22 SF
i v:m wzu Q,60% WAX). 1187 OR 16930,

LW VENT REQ. 11 57 OR 15 sq o
LEAR LW VEHT PROWDED, B3
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOGKTON 353 SIFT) 2035, IN.

4-0" NO PENETRATION ZONE ON BOTH SIDES OF FIREWALL
VERTICAL TERMINATION AT ROOF, SEE DETAIL 1/A-74.5

ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO
PLUMBING DWGS FOR DRAINAGE LAYOUT

ROOF HATCH 16 5Q. FT MIN.

LOGATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

LOUVERED VENTS, TYP 22" x30° UN.O. WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT
OF 330.5Q. I.(50%). SEE WP DIWGS FOR MORE INFO.

DOWNSPOUT W/ CONCRETE SPLASHBLOGK
WHERE IT DRAINS TO ROOF

DS

NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND ITEMS LISTED ABOVE
‘OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

‘ Keynote Legend

07 6221 3" SQ. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO
CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK

083101 |1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

089512 | 22°x18"LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE

VENT AREA OF 158 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR),
USED AS HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL
IATTI

092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
U o TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.

AT LEVEL 1 FORALL OUTSIDE AR DUGTS:
REFERT TO BUILDING FLOOR P
LOCATIONS AND MECHAMCAL DRAW!NGS
ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

220011 |HOSE BIB

092931

| EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 4

A1-11.4

1310102

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO

ROOF LEGEND

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18
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PROVIDE APLUSH SUREAGE FOR THE LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE WALL TYPCAL

PLAN SYMBOL

15 INSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL

GENERAL NOTES

— =
)
w
WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE | =r-o[ 1| &
i
——— =3 T Nores =
oRERTY LN T oeweosnus E S— - ENERGY NOTES BUILDING PARKING COUNT (WEST BUILDING) Z
2 FNiSH FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TG PODIUN ELEVATION OF + 0-0+ REFER TO GVIL PLANS FOR SPECIFC ELEVATIONS AT
OPENNG/SHAFT ;;1 FLOOR WOUNTE! | VATt A 1. REFERTOMECHANICAL PLANS (EN) FOR ENERGY COVPLIANGE NOTES AND INFO. Buiding | Type Teval T STALL COUNT =
NSTAUED e rome 5 e T a0 oL e e I SCIEDULE OF NSULATION YLUES PER WEGKANCAL PLAYS. SEE T4 SHEET =
® SRR T o | & REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLUMBING, MECHAICAL, ELECTRICAL LIGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. _ &
PN e ST |3 RENCE LANDSCAPE GRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR HARD: LB PCOUM LEVEL DRANAGE MFORMATONROT SROMN. WEST __[Accessible 9-0" x 180" [Garage (West Bidg) 2 S
WALLS TERMNATE T I OF FLOORCEL NG ASSEMBL Y ABOV : R
ki e | LB L T " WEST __|Accessible Van FEV 9-0"x 18-0° | Garage (West Bidg) 1 =
nciLe SURFACE MOUNTED FRE 5 ALL INTERIOR WALLS 7O RECENE A MMIMUM OF (1) AYER OF S8 GYFSUM WALL BOARD. Lo [r— WEST |ASSIGNED_FEV_8-0x18.0 Garage (West Bld 1
l:l RECESS TRUNCATED DOVE TLE TOALX EXTINGUISHER CABIET S ALL OPEN CORRIDOR AND BALCONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINMUM OF 1% AND A NAXIMUM OF 2% s e 9 3 o
DOME WITH ADUACENT CONCRETE SURGACE. HEGHT _— | 10 DRFWALL WTERIOR CORRIOOR, PLASTER Wi x ENING EXCEPT T I WEST ASSIGNED_STD_8-0x18-0 Garage (West Bidg) a0 =
SROSSAIS kLo VS BLUE AT TrTc CUOE TP =
e e oD . R To SEiRECESSED FRE BT USHER CABRET (0 | R o epHoES GREATER THAN o WITH WS LATION, EFER T BHEET AT FOR RBULATION SCFEDULE g el e N T WEST _|ASSIGNED_TANDEM_6-0x16-0 | Garage (West Bidg 4 =
DETAL TIGEN-. | 12 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND STALL ALL STFFENERS, BRACIS, AL Up PLATES AND SLPPORTING BRAGKETS REQURED FOR O T O oL St BE PEr SO0 Gt LTI I2 5 e CHARTNG. 5 =
3 OF ALL CASEWORK. i
[0 7 H exTsion | T e WEST__ASSIGHED STD S1e] Lovel T (WestBidg) | 5 2
y. = ’ONCEALED SPACE NOTE!
; | SZMNsEGHT AccessLITY CLEARANCE 13 PREOANPERS SHALL BE FRE owes. For WEST ANDEM_B-0x18:0 _|Level 1 (WestBidg) | 2 =
o N souaRD. Rerer To beraL () | RS FECUREDBY A 1 SECTON 1 PROVDE PSSR AT AL VOCONCEAED 7
A &y 14, FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC. IN CEILING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ACES. WHERE ALTERNATE HETHOD ARE ALLOWED = i)
| MECHANICAL PLUMBIG, AND ELECTRICAL WORKC ALL ACGESS DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL S APPROVED Y THE ARGHITECT PRIOR T N GF 1 FOLLOWNG PTIONS MaYBE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERSE I TOTAL STALLS 55 =
INSTALLA £
s SLAB ELEVATION | 15 NAPPROVED SIGN | SHALL BEI.OCATED AY LANDING IN ALL ENCLC THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE A NFPA sHeeT
| i FON OF THE STARWAY, AND THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE STAIRWAY [mrETs— =
16. REFERTO ENLARGED UNIT PMNS FOR PRNAYE PATIO DRA B. NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.1.2.10 FINISH TYPE: P BD. ! -egenc
| 17 REFER 70 ENLARGED UNI PLANS FOR NTERIOR £ o S PROVIEDTO T .
= P 16 REreRTo shEE O NPIOAL FRESTOSPING DETALS GINFEA (3 SECTION 8.1 12132 COMBUSTBLE SOFFTS, EAVES, OVERHAANG AND i
WALL TAG SYMBOL | 181 A EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR BULDING  FIRE DEFT, REFERENCE ONLY, REFER TO CMIL GECORATE ELEWENTS SHALLBE DRAET STOPPED VOLUME NOT TO ECEED 160 [035320 PLACE CURB
DU FoR PREGIE GrADIG NEr T ORSECTIONS 1312164 THESE ELEUENTS SHALL HAVERO OPENNGS OR Sikastu -
STOF WHITE | PMNTED LETTERS ON | 20. PPROVIDE PIPE GUARDS AT AL \L PLUMBING OR FIRE SPRINKLER LINES LOCATED ADJACENT TO COLUMN OR WALLS AT HEAD PROTECTED PENETRATION INTO THE BUILDING 05 05 90 CHAIN LINK GATE AND FENCE. REFER TO DETAIL 1/A-78.1 3
Sop  Wmmeesr WAL Tag ENDoF PR SOUE CCATIGNS ARE OENTIPED N THE CRAWNG. REFERT0 ALUMBING AND FIRE SPRNKLER ORAWNGS FORALL 5 NFPATS SECTION .1 1214 VERTICAL PP CAHSES UNDER [0S, WHERE PROVDED N 281313 |PEDESTAL MOUNTED TELEPHONE ENTRY PANEL, 120" MIN FROM ACCESS 140102
It A TrL ORGSR € Gl PRESTovEs
I STUD/ CHU SZE | CONC. THICKNESS | 21 PAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD FINISHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UN.O. COLOR T8.0. BY ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED. u JUNALENT T0 THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, AND WHERE GATE, SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
DETAL NUMBER ON SHEET 35 FORLOCATIONS AND AEGURENENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET A1621 S P CHAGES SHALL GONTAN NO SOURGES OF IO
T rommome msrcosscronan (R e e i I (5546 10| TRENCH DRAN PER OV
PENIGS INACC ITH SECTION 1205 OR SHALL B PROVIDED WIT ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT 1S ADEQUATE T0 PROVIDE AN ess . X 3
GPENINGS. o o 347110__|BOLLARD, CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE. PAINT YELLOW.
d o | \VERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 0 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVE £S5 PANEL TO ARCHITECT FOR REVENY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ACGESS PANELS ARE NOTE
. e s I, AL SEED T Ay (12051 AND 7205, 12D AT EXPOSED AREAS OF DESIOSENSTIVEAREAS NOLUDHG SUTHOT LMITED T0
= WOODINT. WALLS PER SHEET A7 20 A COMRETE Coumms e 101 0seD Ao HoT PANTED UnkESS oTERWSE NoTED O e EISNG, LOBBES AND RESDENTILUNITS.
TREE),  NOCATES TRASH CHUTEI SHAFT - |5 ey N TR AT A e e e o a4 AHiNa AS NEEDED TO s S e e o FRE SPRMLER AND ACGESS
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1 | vrr |4 | @
NOTES: _—
e ing S atErebi e orcor ooty corener soronrigalvo ENERGY NOTES =
P BELE L FRASHFLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TS PODM ELEVATION OF + EFER TO GIVIL PLANS FOR SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS AT Keynote Legend
—— R HooRmouTe R ELEvAT . s =
Rl Tom NeTateoruTuRe 3 REREMEENSE R oW ISGUROIIS. ., souaeimoorae o AOOTONA BETATEN T s = 3
: i REreheMcEORUTORA " moNaL i ‘,
e FLOORDRAN REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR | e R L e T LT e 092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12 WIDE 8
REFERTOPLUMEING PLANS STBOUELOBATONS: 6. ALL WALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY ABOVE U.N.O. GARAGE NOTES U.N.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS. ot |
T AL LXTEROR AN OB CORRIDO WALLS TO RECENE EXTERIO PASTER PER SPEGFICATIONS UNO GARACE NOTER TPGALATLEVEL TEORALL GUTSOE AR DuoTs.
TRUNCATED DOME TACTLE WARNNG SURFACE =4 SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE | & AL INTERIOR WALLS TO REGENE AMNIMUM GF (1) LAYER OF 58" GYPSUM WALL BOARI 1. ALL STRIPNG SHOMN ON PLAN SHALLBE 3 NCH WIDE,HTE PANTED TRAFFIC GRADE STREING. REFER TOBULDING FLOGR PLANS e
 RECESS TRUNCATED DOME TILE TO ALIGN TOP OF EXTINGUISHER CABINET . AL OPEN CORRIDOR AND BALCONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 1.9% AND A MAXIMUM OF 2%. (7 [5)
'DOME WITH ADJACENT CONCRETE SURFACE. HEIGHT | 1o DRVWALL \NTERDDR 'CORRIDOR, PLASTER WILL TRANSITION APPROX. 100" FROM OPENING EXCEPT WHEN PLASTER TRANSITIONS FROM 2. STRIPING AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AISLES AND ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DMWI —
DIFFERENCE BETWEEN FLAT SURFACE OF TILE TO FEC 488’ E DOOF c Dssmu(ssmu BE 3-NCH WIDE, BLUE PAINTED TRAFFIC GRADE O
CONCRETE SURFAGE NOT TO EXCEED 1. REFERTO = SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINET | 11 P GRITY SPAGES GREATER THAN 6 WITH INSULATION. REFER TO SHEET A701 FOR INSULATION SCHEDULE - sy 4 D o A 092931 ADD AN “ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON =]
Faiidon | oo PO CE I T A STFFENERS, BoACh, AP PATES NS STONTG BACCETO EGUREDFOR B S O SALS L O GO0 TN 248 G .5 BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT. =
THE INSTALUNG OF ALL CASEWORK, STAIR RALINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELEGTR TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS =
A ] EXIT SIGN 1 OR MISC. EQUIPMENT. CONCEALED SPACE NOTES m
2 MIN HEIGHT ACGESSIBLTY CLEAANGE 5 BREDAPER SALL 1s0R ceLNGS owos. FoR CONCEALED SPACE NOTES =
r ) 5.7 CLEAR INGLUDES GOLUMNS AP, /A | ADDLINFO: WHERE REQURED BY NEPA 13 ECTION .15 1, PROVIDE FRE SPRINKLER AT ALL VODICONCEALED s
/| BEAMS, PIPES, HANGERS, ETC. @ S 14, FURNISHAND ISTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAUPERS, ETC.IN CEIING AN WALL CONSTRUCTION A REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONOF | SPACES THAT AR CONSTRUCTED O COBLTIBLE SPACES,WHERE ALTERNATE NETHOD ARE ALLONED i
<~ | DB, AND ELECTRICAL WORK ALL ACCESS DOR LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROUED BY THE RRCHTE T PRIOR 10 o o B e B A £
A
r, SLAB ELEVATION | 15 ANAPPROVED SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL LANDING IN ALL ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS, THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE ANFPA FuL e
LG LEVEL TERMNLS OF THE TO7 D BOTTOM OF THE STAIMAY, XKD THE DENTIICATION OF THE STARWAY ey
| s REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR PRIVATE PATIO DRAINAGE. B NFPM: TYPE X" GYP. BD.
17 REFER TOENLARGED UNIT PLANS Fon NTERIOR FRAVED WALL CALLOUTS e rRonED O
| 18 REFER TO SHEET “OR TYPICAL | c NFPA 13 szcmn 5151 2 10200«!“5‘!& SOFFITS, EAVES, OVERHANG AND
= STANDPIPE 19. ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT FOR BUILL Y. REFER TO CVIL DECORATIVE EL VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 160
| [DWGS FOR PRECISE GRADING INFORMATION. CUBIC FT. OR SECmN Ms! 2 |u 6“6( ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS OR b
_ | 2. PROIOE PIPE GUAROR AT ALL VERTICAL P UMBING OR FIE SPRINKLER LINES LOGATED ADIAGENT O GOLUIIN OR WALLS AT HEAD EROTEETED PTEATON MO T SULONG ==
STop WHITE PAINTED LETTERS ON END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWING. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL D \FPASSECTION 1612 14 ERTCAL PE CAVSES UDER 05 WHERE PROVOED N 1310102
'GARAGE FLOOR LOCATIONS. MULTIFLOOR BULDINGS WHERE THE CHASES ARE FIRESTOPPE
. | 2 PPAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD FINISHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UN.O. COLOR T.B.0. BY ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED. FLOOR USING MATERIALS EQUIVALENT TO THE FLOOR! CONSYRIICVI)N AND WHERE:
™ % ORLOCATS D A URDIEN S O AL TOWERED CLAS S SHEET a1 e MBS S CONTAN O SOLRCLS 6
INDICATES MOBILE TRASH COLLECTION BIN | = E\/ERV SPAI:E INTENDED FOR HUM/ cccuPANCV SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY | MEAMS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
5o e T O Ao Ve W ANTECA U AT OECUNTETOMMOOE A g o S P00ED A S AL EGURED ST L0CHTNCE S0
1 AVE RAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOU.‘ANDLES 'OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 NCNES  ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. ACCESS PANEL Yo ARtMrYECY FOR REVEIW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ACCESS VMELSARE NOTE
LoJd (2051 anp 1205 SITVEAREAS NCLLDNG T
B TGOS ATE T0BE XPOSED A0 0T PANTED IS0 OTERWISE NOTED OUPLAS T AATAE T S, LEASIG LOBBES D ESCRNTAL U
@E®  NDICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT | = wenen i WALL DOZS NOT TERMMNATE AT A CORNGR,APPLY ABDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED 0 ARCHTEGY HAY NSTALC CONSTRAGTOR TO REVIE RSTALLATION OF FRE SPRNKLER AND ACCESS
O=0, A BrRE WAL TP AN haTALE> ot g eproia.
' | |
PLAN SYMBOL | GENERAL NOTES
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2

o

1

Keynote Legend

092229

DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE

O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUST:
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AR
REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLAN:
LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

092931

AN ADDI
BEDROOM S|

ITIONAL GYPSUM B
IDE PER THE ACOU
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS
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ROOF TRUSS HEEL HEIGHT
TYP.:3-0 706" UNO.

)
sy

| ROOF TRUSS HEEL HEIGHT
TYP.: 30T UNO.
VENTILATION AREA W-1 VENTILATION AREA W-2 VENTILATION AREA W-3

FRANCISCO STUDENT

HOUSING

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4| sz=ro | 1 o
VENTARER T TS =
3 VeNT REQ 1000188 AREA; 536 VENT REQ 11300: 200 5F
I VENT REQ, (50% MA) | 54 85 OR 15550 IN. o vw wEu 0 (4 A5 O 4450 [EFEEE] RoOF PAD PATHWAY | Keynote Legend | =
HIGH VENT PROV. ; 1 LOUVERED VENT 330 SQ. IN. CWEFEDVEMYGJDSQ N, [
{onENTEG o4 o Tz i LOWVENT REG 1 SF OR e
EAR LOW VENT AR LOW VENT PROVIDED 77 :
EIVEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOGKTON 353 SFTY: 257 50, I, LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOGKTON 353 SUFT) 254 50, v 076221 |3 SQ. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK S
——— | £.0° NO PENETRATION ZONE ON BOTH SIDES OF FIREWALL 083101 |1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL =]
VENTREQ 1o 151 o R Al I T 089512 |22 x1B'LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 158 5Q. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED o
:;g:@v gggvaﬁ mzm Vw Jissa 2 'AS HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-77.3 )
'VENT REQ. - 81 SF 08 95 14 22"x9"LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 79 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED =
UNEAR LOW VENT PRUVEIED Erl DDRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO |AS HIGH VENT UNO ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-77.3 g
ERIEAR LOWNERNTERO. STOCKIMNXS ST 20450 . R Dca o BAARAGE AvoLT {02225 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE UN.0. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS =
VENT AREA: W-3. TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS. REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL m
A ann S LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. =
FIGHVENT PROV. -1 LOVERED VENT 138 50 N ROOF HATCH 16 50, FT M. 092931 | ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON BEDROOM SIDE PER THE AGOUSTICAL REPORT. 1]
LOWVENT REQ .37 57 OR 5550 . TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS =
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (SYOCKYOQI 353 SUFT): 109 SQ. IN. — LOGATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS 134920 'SOLAR PANEL FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION. 15% OF ROOF AREA PROVIDED 3
vaT e s [220011_|HOSEBIB ween
AREA: 524 veTrE v 17sse
FIGHVENT REG, (500 A 87 SF OR 125 60,1 -
HIGHVENT RW‘ 2 ;GWYERED;WS e RRENOF 30 50, . (5041 SEE Wi OWGS FOR MORE NP0

Q

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDE

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 404 50, I,
DI QOUNSPOUT W) CONCRETE SPLASHELOGK

VENT AR WS WHERE IT DRAINS TO

VENT REQ 1/300: 192 SF
FIGH VENT REQ, (0% MK 90 8F OF 138 50, N
HIGH VENT PROV. 1 LOUVERED VENT 53050, N.
NT REQ. : 96 SF

LEAR LOW VeNT PROWDED 85"

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT):233 SQ. IN.
'NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND TEMS LISTED ABOVE

OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO | ROOF LEGEND | |
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - ROOF| ser-ra] 1
VENT RRER W1 TERTRRERTTS VENT RRERWA0
ARE T REQ 1300: 258 SF VENT REQ 1/300:115 57 /ENT REQ 11300: 96 SF
FIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAK) 120 S OR 156,50, G VENT REQ. (50% MAY) 57 8¢ OR 82 50 I A o BT e il TR Roor phopATHWAY Keynote Legend
Hi 1 LOUVERED VENT 33050, I HIGHVENT ROV .1 LOUVERED VeNT 15950, N HIGH VENT PR UUERED VeNT 3050,
A S S s anas
INEARL A LOW VENT PROVI LINEAR L Z
ENEAR oW VENT PROV.(STOOKTON 363 SUFT): 30450, 1N, LINEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOOKTON 863 SUFT) 167 50N, LNEAR Lo VENT PROV. (STOOKTON 8.3 SUFT) 11650, 076221 }3 5Q. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO CONGRETE SPLASH BLOCK
P " i 07 NO PENETRATION ZONE ON BOTH SIDES OF FREWALL 083101 |1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL
REQ 1/300: 266 SF. AREA: 108 SF VENT REQ 1/300: 36 SF IT REQ 1/300: .58 SF | \ERTICALTERMNATONAT ROGF, S8R DETAL UA-145 089510 |22'x30"LOUVERED ACCESSIBLE PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 330 SQ. IN., USED AS TYPICAL
IGIVENY PR 1 LOUVERED VENT 3353 . Aot B80T e s Sl o T ShitreD Ve sosa m HIGH VENT ON PLANS UN.O ON PLANS - SEE DETALL SIA-77.3
LOW VENT REG. 133 SF OR 162 50. b LOWVENT REQ. 705 X 089572 ZZ@ LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 158 SQ. N, (40% NET FREE AIR). USED AS
LREAR Low VeNT FROVIED 1050 . LNEAR LOW VENT PROVDED, 75 N oD o1 . T ey H VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-
PELHENG DACS FOR DRANAGE LAYOUT 089513 22'x24"LOU\/ERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 211 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED AS
[ o R CER P e S
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX): 31 SF OR 45 5. IN. HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX) : 76 5F OR 109 50, IN HIGH VENT REQ (60% MAX): 54 SF OR 75,50, . 092931 [ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT. TYPICAL
HIGH VENT PROV. - 1 LOUVERED VENT 330 SQ. IN. HIGH VENT PROV. - 1 mgvzm VENT 33050, N FIGH VENT PROV 1 LOOVERED VENT 09086 . ROOF HATGH 16 50. FT MIN. WHERE OCCURS
i

2.0
EINEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SIFTY: 5950 .

VENT AREA Wt
ENT REQ 1/300: 1.02 57

EINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOCKTON 353 SIFT) 14151

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOGKTON 3.3 SIFT): 21250, .

VENT AREA W8
AREA:678 SF VENT REQ 1/300: 226 SF

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 300 50 .

(ENT AR W
ewreea e 7sE

HlGHVENT Rea, (0

HIGH VENT PROV. - < LoquRED VeNT Sosan

LOW VENT REQ

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED, 250

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.53 SIFT): 99 5Q. IN.

LOW VENT REQ. 4 87 OR 73 50, .
‘W VENT PROVIDED: 27-6"
ENEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SIFTY 67 50, .

VENT AREA:W-13
REQ 1/300: 1

EAR PROVI
LNEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SUFT): 220 50,1

VENT AREA W-14
NT REQ 1300 1.10 SF
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX): 55 SF OR 795 IN
HICH VENT POV 1LOUVERED VENT 33050,
Low vEl
U O VENT PROVDED. 510"
UNEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 148 SQ. IN

LOCATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

LOUVERED VENTS, P 222 8 UNLO, WITH AN EFFECTIVE VeNT
EA OF 330 SQ. IN. (50%). SEE WP DWGS FOR MORE INFO.

DOWNSPOUT Wi CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK
WHERE IT DRAINS TO ROOF

sz

NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND ITEMS LISTED ABOVE
OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

EST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 5

=

1310102

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO

ROOF LEGEND
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE | Wz =ro | 1 r
w
S S—— P eveamnG sTALS NoTes: ENERGY NOTES ]
fev ~. 1 ALLDIMENSIONS ARE TOFACE OF WASONRY, CONCRETE, AND/ OR STUDS, U . Y N BUILDING PARKING COUNT (EAST BUILDING) e
P— g./' ngamonwm 2 ENSHILOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE O PODIM ELEVATION O + 05 REPER TO CIVL PLANS FOR SPECIFC ELEVATIONS A PR ———— =
FEV- _ TO BE INSTALLED IN FUTURE 5 REFERENGE GEN SUEETS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS 2 SCHEDULE OF INSULATION VALUES PER MECHANCAL PLAS, SEE 24 SHEETS ON MECHANCAL Building | Type | Level | STALL COUNT s
) FLOOR DRAIN REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR 4 REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. =
REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS STUB OUT LOGATONS 5 REFERENCE LANDSCAPE GRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE, PLANTER, AND PODIUM LEVEL DRANAGE INFORMATION NOT SHOWN _
6 ALLWALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOORICEILING ASSEMBLY ABOVE U.N.0. GARAGE NOTES EAST [Accessible 9-0" x 180 arage (East Bidg] 5 g
7. ALL EXTERIOR AND OPEN CORRIDOR WALLS TO RECENVE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECICATIONS UN.O. ~RTARR RIS : I
TRUNCATED DOME TAGTLE WARNNG SURFAGE. = SURFACE MOUNTED FRE (5 & ALLINTERIOR WALLSTORECEVE AMNNUM OF () LAYER OF ST G WALL 5OARD Lo BE 3-NCH WIOE, WHITE PNTED EAST Accessible Van FEV 9-0" x 180" |Garage (East Bldg; 1 >
sgﬁs&ﬂmum‘?{%g&;{gﬁ:ﬂ&o?;{m EXTINGUISHER CABINET 9, ALL OPEN CORRI iD BALCONY FLO:;? SP;ARI:.NBSﬁ%OD;Eg;DhQNI;jMP%M DP;ND e‘éwyuy»‘ ?:ET/-PUSYER T —— EAST /ASSIGNED_FEV_8-0x18-0 Sarage (East Bldg) =l
oG B DAL NTERIOR CORRIBOR, ALASTER WL N NN WHEN z =
ey B smwresessmmennommeroner (2 o ¢ Eoomosmesaansus eesacpao s s EAST ASSIGNED STD 6050 Garage (st B 7 =
GONGRETE MRFAGE NI 10 BXCEED 11 REFERTO 11, PLUALL ORVITY SPAGES GREATER THAN 6" WITH INSULATION. REFER TO SHEET A70.1 FOR NSULATION SCHEDULE 3 ALL WALLS SHOWN ON GARAGE PLANS SHALL B PANTED, COLOR TO BE DETERMINED. [EAST /ASSIGNED_TANDEM_8-0x18-0 | Garage (East Bidg; 1
DETAL N, T2 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUREDFOR 5 DSUBLE STRIAWG OF STLLS SHALL B2 ER ZONN 0D SECTON 135126 GLART 0.5 A K =
5 f— ‘THE INSTALLING OF ALL CASEWORK, STAIR RAILINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL [TOTALSTALLS 101 F=1
] ORMISC. EGUPM =]
2 MINHEIGHT ACCESSIBLITY CLEARANCE B PRECpes AL isorceLwes oncsron  CONCEALED SPACE NOTES =
S GEARUNCLIDCS COLMNE OAPS, @ BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL ADDLINFO UHEREEQURED oY 9SECTINS 1, PROVDEFHE SPEALERATALYODIONCEALD =
~ 78y 1. ESS DOORS, | , ETC. WALL INSTALLATION OF SPACES THAT ARE CONSTRUCTED OF COMBUSTIBLE SPACES. WHERE ALTERNATE METHOD ARE ALLOWED
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL WORK. ALL THE ARGHITEGT PRIORTO O THE FOLLOMNG OFONS AYAE USED UNLE e NOTED BTHERIE ‘ Keynote Legend ‘ Ia
INSTALLATION
SLAB ELEVATION 15, ANAPPROVED SIGN SHALL BE LOGATED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL LANDING IN ALL ENCLOSED STARWAYS, THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE Anrn T
O R T MBS ARy ) :
18 EFER TOEN ARGED UNTTPLANS FOR PRVATE PATIODRANAG 5NFPA 13 ECTONS 151210 FNSHTHE CONCEALED SPACE WITH TYFE X OY, 80 035320 _[6° HIGH CAST IN PLACE CURB =
I7 EFER TOENLARGED UNT PLANS FOR NTEROR P AIDNO ACCESS S PROVDED TO THE SPACE g
S 15 REFER 10 SHERT AU ARG MO FOR TYPICAL FRESTORPING DETALS (C.NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.12 182 COMBUSTIBLE SOFFITS, EAVES, OVERHANG AND 261313 [PEDESTAL MOUNTED TELEPHONE ENTRY PANEL, 12-0" MIN FROM
WALL TAG SYMBOL 18. ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR BUILDING / FIRE DEPT. REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CVIL 'DECORATIVE ELEMENTS SHALL BE DRAFT STOPPED, VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 160 /ACCESS GATE, SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
DWGS FOR PRECISE GRADING INFORMATION. N8 T AR AU A SIS ALS AT D ‘CUBIC FT. OR SECTION 8.15.1.2.18.4 THESE ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS OR INFORMATION
T WHITE PANTED LETTERS ON 20 PROVIDE PIPE GUARDS AT ALL VERTICAL PLUNE! : u u PROTECTED FENETRATIONINTO THE BULDING
S1mp 00R TEOO— WALLTAG END OF PARKING SOME LOCATIONS AR IDENTIFED ON THE DRAWING. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL 1 NFPA 13 SECTION 81512 14 VERTICAL PIPE CAHSES UNDER 10 . WHERE PROVIDEDIN [3346 10 [TRENCH DRAIN PER CIVIL
57 0 0 GO THHHNESS s MULTFLOOR BULDNGS WHERE THE GHASES ARE FRESTOPPED AT EACH e
™1 21, PANT ALL GYPSUM BOARD FIVSHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, U0, COLOR 8.0, 8Y ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECFICALLY NOTED. FLOOR USNG MATERALS EGUVALENT T0 THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTIONAND WHERE 1240102
RORATES MoEETRASH BRLLETION AN DETAL NUMBER ON SHEET 22 FOR LOGATIONS AND REQUIREWENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET A62.1 SUCH PIPE HASES SHALL CONTAN NO SOURCES O IoNTION
5y R 23 EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCGUPANGY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
e CERMEETR GPENINGS N ACCOROANGE WITH SECTION 12052 OR SHALL B FROVIDED WITH ARTIPCIAL LGHT THAT IS ADEGUATE TO PROVIDE AN R FRE SPROIERIS PROVDSD D ACCESS PAELSREGURED SUBWTLOCATON 0 SUOH
L CcowrETTRERSIEETATL L R ERACE L MATON OF 15 FOOT-CANDLES GUER THE ARER O THE FOOM AT & HEGHTOF 3 S ABOVE THE LOON LEVEL Peyuls
o CRT L e (12051 AND 12053 Am;wzu A Exvussn »m msm smsm 2 CLUDNGSTNOT (RTEDTO
v = Woor MT. WALLS PERSHEETATAL 21, AULCONCRETE COLUNS ARE T0 BE XPOSED ANDNT PANTED UNLESS OTHERWISENOTED ON LANS AARETI ESOENTIALUNTS
(@B,  INDICATES TRASH CHUTE! SHAFT & 2R WALL DOES NOT TERMINATE AT A CORNER. APPLY ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO ARCHTECTAAY NSTRLCT CONSTRACTOR TO VR RSTALLATON OF FRE SPRNKLER ANOACCESS
= PROVIGE A FLUSH SUREAGE FOR THE LENGTH OF T ENTIRE WALL, THPCAL PANELS WSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1| 32 1 E
NoTES: ENERGY NOTES =
PROPERTYLNE 5" ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FAGE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND/ OR STUDS, UN.O. Keynots Lageqd 5
2 FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO PODIUM ELEVATION OF + 0-0". REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS AT Iy
PO AR VS | TSR TONECHANCAL PANS (4 FORENEROY COUPLAICE 10TES MO N =
opENNG SHAFT % e HIORAL KEDUREMENTS p ULE O NSULATION VALLES PR MEGRANCALPLANS, S T SHEES O ECHANCAL &
4 REFEREMZE STRUCTURAL. PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, UGHY\NG AND WA(ERPRDOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. DM 092229 DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE o
5| REFERENCE LANDSCAPE GRAWIGS FOR EXTERIOR HARDSCAPE, PLANTER, AND PODIUM LEVEL DRANAGE NFORMATION NOT SHOWN. NO. TVPIGAL ATALL KITGHEN EXHAUSTS
- A o oSt or L ORI e ASGEVEL Y ABVE UG GARAGE NOTES =]
7. D OPEN CORRIDOR WALLS TO RECEIVE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.0. TVPK?AL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL UUTS’DE NR DUCTS. o
& AL RTERIOR WALLS 70 RECENE A MNNOM OF (1 LVER OF S GYPSU WAL BOATD. Lo B NCHWOE, REFER 70 BUILDING FLOOR PLANS F $
5, ALL GPON CORRIDOR AND GALCONY FLOORS SHALL B SLOPED A NMUM OF 165 AND A AXMUM O 2 Ao AND e AN A DA,
10 DRYWALL INTERIOR CORRIDOR, PLASTER WILL TRANSITION APPRO NING. 2 STRP\NG AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AISLES AND ACCESSIBLE -
out CROSSWALKS SHALL BE 3:NCH WIDE, BLUE ?AlNlEDmFF\E GRADE SWIP\NE 0929 31 ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON —
= STANDPIPE 13 TCALL CAYITY SPAGES GREATER THANS WITH NSULATION. REFER 10 SHEET 701 FOR NSULATION ScHEOULE 5 ALLWALLS SHOVIN ON GARAGE PLAKS SHALL BE DETERVINED. BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT. =
12 CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL AL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR L DOUBLE STRNG OF STALLS SALL Bt PER SONNG COBE SECTONI221A6 CLARTAG. ERE OCCURS . =
THEINSTALLING OF AL CASEWORK. STAR RALINGS. PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL: ELECTRICAL [TYPICAL WHI >
- i EA JOTE: ==
(0] INDICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT 15 PR DANPERS SHAL RATED WAL SEE MECHANICAL DWGS. FOR CONCEALED SPACE NOTES =
SEH, ADDLINFO. WHERE REQUREDBY 17
14, FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC IN CEILNG AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONOF ~ SoAGES THAT e
™ HECHANICAL PLUMBIG, AND ELEGTRCAL WORK ALL ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL B2 APPROVED 8 THE ARGHITECT PRIOR 10 [Ehn]
FEC SEMIRECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET £
= 15. AN APPROVED SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AT | LANDING IN ALL INDICATE HEET
LOOR LEVEL, TERMINUS OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE STAIRWAY, AND THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE STAIRWAY.
B ExraioN 16 REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR PRIVATE PATIO DRANAGE. 5PN 1QSECTIONS 1512 10FNSHTHE CONGEALED SPAGE WTHTYPE K GYP. 0.
L 17 REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR INTERIOR FRAVED WAL CALLOUTS, ANDNO AGCESS S PROVDED TOTHE 57
18] REFER TO SHEET AXXXK, AXKXX, AXKXX FOR TYPIGAL FIRESTOPPING DETALLS. C NFPAT3SECTION 1312182 COMBUSTILE SOFFIS, EAVS, OVERHANG AN
o BOLLARD. REFER TO DETAIL 1646221 19 ALLEXTERIOR SPOT ELE/ATIONS SHOWN AT ETERIOR GRADE AR FOR BULDIG | FRE DEPT REFERENGE ONLY. REFER O GV GECORATIE LEMENTS SHAL 5 ORAFY STOPPED. VOLUMENOT 10 EXCEED 180
DWGS FOR PRECISE GRADING I\ GUBCET OR ST 512184 TESE ELEVNTS SHAL AV HOGPENNGS 0% e
2 PROVIOE APE GUARDS ATALLVERTICAL PLUMBING OR FRE SPRINKLER LIS LOCATED ADIAENT TO COLUNN OR WALLS AT HEAD PROTECTED PENETRATION -
=y ORRRAND SO END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWNG. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL o 1SSECTION 1512 4 ERTICAL S CAVSES UNDER 10SE, WHERE PROVOED
LOCATIONS, ATFLOGRBULDNGS W TE GHSES R FRESTOPPEDATEACH
21 PANT ALL GYPUMBOARD FINSHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN N0 COLORT.0,0Y ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECFICALLY NOTED FLOOR USNG NATERALS EQUNALENT TO T TN, AN WHERE
2 FORLOCATIONS AND REQUIRENENTS OF ALL TEWPERED GUASS SE SHEET AL62. 1 SUCH PP CHASES SrALL CONTAN NO SOURGES OF KON
= Evav smz INTENDED FOR . UPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ATURALIOHY 0¥ MEANS OF EXTERIOR oL
& N ACGORDANCE WITH SECTION 1705 OR SHALL 86 PROVIDED WITH ARTINGIAL LGHT THAT 1S ADEGUATE T0 PROVIDE AN
ERAGE uuMwAncm OF 10FOT CANDLES OVER THE ARER OF THE ROOM AT AHEIGHT OF 0 NGHES ABOVE THE FLOG LEVEL e To RCHTECT FOR REVEN! PRIOR T0 NSTALLATION ACCESS PANELS ARENOTE
(1206 AND 1208 ALLOWED AT EXPOSED AREAS OF DESIGN SENSITIVE AREAS INGLUDING BUTNOT LMITED T0
21 ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS ARE T0 BE EXPOSED AND NOT PANTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS AMENTYNARKETING AREAS, LEASING, LOBBIES AKD RESDENTAL UNITS
25 WHERE AZHR WAL DOES NOT TERNATE AT A CORNER, APPLY ADDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO ARCHITECT HAY INSTRUCT CONSTRACTOR TO REVISE NSTALLATION OFFIRE SPRILER AND ACCESS
PROVIDE A FLUSH SURFAGE FOR THE LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE WALL TYPICAL EANEISISTA E0 WO T ROR | |
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2] ww=-ro[ 1
Keynote Legend ‘

061152 |LIGHT GRAY HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 HR 2X
WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL 10/A-71.1
061153 |DARK GRAY HATCH DENOTES EXTENT OF 2 HR TJI
FLOOR ASSEMBLY PER DETAIL 15/A-71.1
092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
0 TYPIGAL AT ALLITCHEN

LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS
REFER 'ro BUII.DING FLOOR PLANS FOR Al
LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL uRAmes
092931 |ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

#£/EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 2

A1-11.2
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EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4| =t | 1

VENT ATER £

VENTREQ 00 108 o
IGHIVENT REQ. (50% i) 95 8¢ O 14980, I
HIGH VENT PRV LOUVE mw:wsn vw 30SQIN.

AR 1O VENT PROWDEDS 190
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 254 SQ. IN.

VENT AREA E2

VENT REQ 1/300: 132 SF

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOCKTON 353 SUFT) 145 50, .

JENTAREA £
ENT REQ 1/300: 185

Hox vsm neo (50 MAY)- 978 OR 140 53
OUVERED VENT 33050, .

Lowh EN a sa s; R 1e
LINEAR L

EINEAR LOW VENT PROV:(STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 208 50 .
VENT ArEAE

JENTREQ 100208 5
menvwnza (50% MAX) : 146 SF OR 210 SQ. IN.
HIGH VENT PROV. 1 muvsn:n VENTS05a.

et
LEAR LOW VENT PROVIDEDS 1000
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 353 SQ. IN.

VENTARER ES
JENTREQ 110, s6SE

HIGHVENT REQ. (60% M- 4.3 OR B854

G VENT PROUDED. s LOIVERED Y vw Tessa

LOW VENT REQUIRED: .48 SF OR 69 SQ.

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 290"

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3.53 SIFT): 102 SQ. IN

VENTAREA E6
VT REQ 300131 7
HIGH VENT REGQ, (5% MAX): 65 3
HIGH VENT PROV.. 1LOUVERED VENT 330 s
Low vexr
AR LOW VENT PROVDLD, 0.8
ENEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOCKTON 353 SUFT): 128 50,

VENT AREAE7

NT REQ 1/300: 2,00 SF
o4 5 o 1050,

PR
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 353 SIFT): 262 SQ. IN.

VENTARER E8
VENT REQ 1/300: 22 SF
i v:m wzu Q,60% WAX). 1187 OR 16930,

LW VENT REQ. 11 57 OR 15 sq o
LEAR LW VEHT PROWDED, B3
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOGKTON 353 SIFT) 2035, IN.

4-0" NO PENETRATION ZONE ON BOTH SIDES OF FIREWALL
VERTICAL TERMINATION AT ROOF, SEE DETAIL 1/A-74.5

ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO
PLUMBING DWGS FOR DRAINAGE LAYOUT

ROOF HATCH 16 5Q. FT MIN.

LOGATION FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS

LOUVERED VENTS, TYP 22" x30° UN.O. WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT
OF 330.5Q. I.(50%). SEE WP DIWGS FOR MORE INFO.

DOWNSPOUT W/ CONCRETE SPLASHBLOGK
WHERE IT DRAINS TO ROOF

DS

NOTE: NOT ALL LEGEND ITEMS LISTED ABOVE
‘OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

‘ Keynote Legend

07 6221 3" SQ. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO
CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK

083101 |1 HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL

089512 | 22°x18"LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE

VENT AREA OF 158 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR),
USED AS HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL
IATTI

092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE
U o TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.

AT LEVEL 1 FORALL OUTSIDE AR DUGTS:
REFERT TO BUILDING FLOOR P
LOCATIONS AND MECHAMCAL DRAW!NGS
ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.
TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

220011 |HOSE BIB

092931

| EAST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 4

A1-11.4

1310102

ROOF VENTILATION REQUIREMENT INFO

ROOF LEGEND

CU# 2015-000058CUA _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION - 04/23/18
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE | =r-o[ 1| &
NOTES: -
———— PROPERTY LIE =) EvPARNGSTALLS ™ — NG, ENERGY NOTES BUILDING PARKING COUNT (WEST BUILDING) =
RELATIVE TG PODIUM ELEVATION OF + 00" REFER TO GIIL PLANS FOR SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS AT
— s S |#  etneon=sumon e | REFERTOMECHANCALPLAKS (1) FOR ENERGY COVPLICEKOTES ANDINFO Buiding | Type T Tovel [ STALL GOUNT =
NSTAUED e rome e ECAlioRA BEEEE 2 SCHEDULE OF NSULATION ALUES PER MEGHANICAL PLAKS. SEE T2 SHEET b=
s FdcRERAR T T L | & REFERENCE STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, UECHANICAL ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING AND WATERPROOFING FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S S
L B i Do | & REFERENCE LANDSCAPE BRAWNNGS FOR EXTERIOR WARDSCAPE PLANTER, AND FODIUM LEVEL DRANAGE NFORMATION NOT SHOWN - noTES WEST __[Accessible 90 x 180 [Garage (West Bidg) 2 S
8 ALL WALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOGRCELNG ASSEMBLY ABOVE GARAGH : T
7 ORRIDOR WALLS O REGENE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIFICATIONS UN.. WEST __[Accessible Van FEV 9-0"x 18-0" | Garage (West Bldg) 1 =
TRUNCATED DOVE TACTLLE WARNNG SURFACE. SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE | 8 ALLINTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF (1) LAYER OF 5/6° GYPSUM WALL BOARD. AL BE 3INCHWDE, 'WEST 'ASSIGNED_FEV_8-0x18-0 Garage (West Bldg) 1
RECESS TRUNCATED DOME TLE TO ALIGN TOP OF EXTINGUISHER CABINET 9. ALL OPEN CORRIDOR AND BALCONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 1.8% AND A MAXIMUM OF 25 UNO. STD 8-0x18:0 G West Bld 0 [©)
DONENT I SN e &5 | 9% ST HyeroR GomRCh: PLASTER VoL Z ENING EXCEPT 2 STRPING AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACCESSBLE PARKING ASSLES AND ACCESSILE WEiT ASSIGNED,_STD 80 rage (West Bldg y =
CWDSSMMKS SWBE N»CH WIDE 'BLUE PAINTED TRAFFIC GRADE STRIPING. M_8-0x18-0 Garage (West Bld
o Toec . R0 SEMIRECESSED FIRE EXTNGUSHER CABINT (22 | ————— L oA SUEPANTED TRPTC GROESTRPG, |WEST __|ASSIGNED_TANDEM. ge o 5
OETALTIGEN | 12 CoNTRACTOR SAAL PROVIE D NSTALL AL STFENERS, SACHG BAGE.UP L ATES D SUPFORTRG SRACKETS REQURED FOR & DOULE ST OF STALS L5 PR NI COOESECTON 12105 AR 0.5 =
77 H e— | SOy - e Ry o ECTRN: WEST ASS\GNED sm 8-0x18-0 Level 1 (West Bldg) | 5 =
Y | ST M HEIGHT ACCESSIBLITY CLEARANCE - 13 FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE FIRE oWGS.FOR ONCEALED SPACE NOTE: WEST ANDEM_8-0x18-0_|Level 1 (West Bidg) [ 2 =
82 GLEAR INGLUDES COLUWNS - PN, TS L) | ™ soouweo T REQURED DY\FPA ) SECTON151 PROVDERE SR AT AL VODCONCEASD = 17
7 eEavs.prES, AANGERS, ETC. 0 14 FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC. N CELING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATIONOF  SSAGES 1A ARE CON VBLSTBLE SPACES WHERE ALTERNATE HETHOO ARE ALOWED i}
| MECHANICAL PLUMBIG, AND ELECTRICAL WORKC ALL ACGESS DOOR LOCATIONS SHALL S APPROVED Y THE ARGHITECT PRIOR T N GF 1 FOLLOWNG PTIONS MaYBE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERSE I TOTAL STALLS 55 =
INSTALLA £
2 | 15 AN APPROVED SIGN | SHALL BE I.OCATED AY LANDING IN ALL ENCLC THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE A NFPA sweer
SLAB ELEVATION
a4 v FOM OF THE STARWAY, AND THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE STAIRWAY. RSUATON Reynoieagend e
| 18. REFERTO ENLARGED UNIT. PuNs FOR PRNAYE PATIO DRA AGE B. NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.1.2 10 FINISH TYPE: P BD.
| 17 REFER TO ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR INTERIOR FRAVED AHONOACGESS s PROVIED TOTHE SPACE &
- 16 REFERTOSHEET FORTVEIGAL FIRESTORPING DETALS GNP 13 SECTIONG 112182 COMBUSTBLE SOFFTS, EAVES, OVERHANG AND B
STANDPIPE WALL TAG SYMBOL | 15 ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR GRADE ARE FOR BULDING / FIRE DEPT. REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO GVIL DECORATNE ELEWENTS SHALLGE ORAPT STOPPED. VOLUME ROT T0 EXCEED 160 [035320 PLACE CURB
DY/OS FOR PRECIOE GRADING MECRATION. CUBIC FT. OR SECTION §.15.12.18.4 THESE ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS OR = - —
S o | 20 PHOWGEFoE CURRSEATA [ FLUMBING OR FIRE SPRINKLER LINES LOCATED ADJACENT TO COLUNN OR WALLS AT HEAD A iy 050590 _|CHAIN LINK GATE AND FENCE. REFER TODETAIL 1A781 | fmomer
Sop WmEesr waLTAG END OF PARKNG SOME LOGATIONS ARE IDENTIFED ON THE DRAWNG. REFER T0 PLUMEING AND FIRE SPRIKLER DRAWNGS FOR ALL 5" NFPA 13SECTION 61512 14 VERTICAL PPE CAUSES UNDER 10 . WHERE PROVOED N 281313 |PEDESTAL MOUNTED TELEPHONE ENTRY PANEL, 12-0" MIN FROM ACCESS 110102
LOCATIONS HULTHLOGRBULDNGS W THE CHSES MG PRESTOPPeD ATCICH
P "—‘ STUD/CMU SIZE / CONC. THICKNESS |2 PAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD FINISHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UN.O. COLOR T 8.0. BY ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED. FLOOR USING MATERIALS EQUIVALENT TO THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION, AND WHERE GATE, SEE LOW VOLTAGE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET 2 FOR LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET A1-62.1 ‘SUCH PIPE CHASES SHALL CONTAIN NO SOURCES OF IGNITION. 46 11 TRE H N PER CIVIL
Pl o uome rosncoucononan e st Tl il [s3 10 TReENCH O
4 GPENINGS INACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12052 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFIIAL LIGHT THAT 1S ADEGUATE T0 PROVIDE AN ess [347110__|BOLLARD, CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL PIPE. PAINT YELLOW.
Lo | AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. AGCESS PANEL TO ARCHITECT FOR REVEM PRIOR TO NSTALLATION. ACGESS PANELS ARE NOTE
. i (1205.1 AND 1206.3) ALLOWED AT EXPOSED AREAS OF DESIGN SENSITIVE AREAS | \NCLUD\NG BUT NOT LMITED TO
e W= WOOD INT. WALLS PER SHEET A74.1 24 ALLCONGRETE COLUWNS ARE To B DXPOSED AND NOT PANTED UNLESS OTHERWIE NoTED ON AMENTYNARKETIG AREAS, LEASIG, LOBBEES AND RESDENTIAL
@EE)|  NOICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT 0D EXT. WALLS PER SHEET A74.2 |3 Whexea DOES NOT TERMIATE ATAG KODTONAL LAVERS OF G, SOAD SHEATHING AS NEEDED TO ARGATEOTNAY WOTALCT CONSTRAGTOR 10 RV NOTALLATION O FE SPRRKLER A AGGESS
b PPROVIDE. A nusn  SURFACE FOR THE LENGTH OF YNE ENYIRE wAu TYPICAL. PANELS INSTALLED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL,
T
PLAN SYMBOL | GENERAL NOTES [ [
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WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1| waz=1o | 4 ﬂ
— “ores =
PROPERTY LNE = EV PARKING STALLS 1 ALDMENSIDNS ATE O A OF HASONRY, CONGRETE D/ OR ST N O ENERGY NOTES =
P BELE L FRASHFLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TS PODM ELEVATION OF + EFER TO GIVIL PLANS FOR SPECIFIC ELEVATIONS AT Keynote Legend
opeNNG SHAFT FL-  FLOORMOUNTED | DlGARAGE . P =
R TOR S e 3 TR oorou AN | o warespmacr ron oo ronATon TR = 3
Z 4 REFERENCE BTRUCTURAL,PLUM « TIONAL 1 .
e FLOORDRAN RO L EGTRCALDRRYNGSFOR [ e e iy o 092229 |DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT_ 12" WIDE S
REFER TO PLUMBIG PLANS STUBGUTLOCAT | & AL WALLS TERMINATE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOORICEILNG ASSENELY ABOVE U0 GARAGE NOTES UN.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS. ©
7. ALL EXTERIOR AND OPEN CORRIDOR WALLS TO RECENE EXTERIOR PLASTER PER SPECIICATIONS UN.O DE AR DUCTS.
A — B smcawumorer (RS L T N ST ——— By SR =
'RECESS TRUNCATED DOME TILE TO ALIGN TOP OF EXTINGUISHER CABINET . AL OPEN CORRIDOR AND BALCONY FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 1.9% AND A MAXIMUM OF 2%. (7 [5)
'DOME WITH ADJACENT CONCRETE SURFACE. HEIGHT | 1o DR MLDO IOR CORRIDOR, PLASTER WILL TRANSITION APPROX. 10"-0° FROM OPENING EXCEPT WHEN PLASTER TRANSITIONS FROM 2 STRIPING AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AISLES AND ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWII —
DIFERENCE BETWEEN FLAT SURFACE OF TLE TO i ) GROSSWALKS SFAL B 3NGH WOE BLLE PANTED RFFC GRADE =
CONGRETE SURFAGE NOT TO EXCEED 14 REFERTO = SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET | 1. PEUALL OAVEY SPACES GREATER THAN & WITH INSULATION. REFER TO SHEET A70- FOR INSULATION SCHEDULE N N N CARASE DS ShaL. B CATCD, GO\ OB 10 & DETERNED. 092931 ADD AN ADDITIONAL GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ON 5
DETAL TGERAS | % coNTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIE Ao NSTALL AL STIFENERS, BRACIG, BACKUP PLATES AND SUPPORTNG BRACKETS REQURED FOR 4 DOULE STRNS OF STALLS SHALL B PeR EONTVS CODE SSGTION 12515 GRART .5 BEDROOM SIDE PER THE AGOUSTICAL REPORT. =
THE INSTALLING OF ALL CASEWORK, STAIR RAINGS, PARTITIONS AND ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL ELECTR TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS =
A ] EXITSIGN | OR NIz, EQURHEN CONCEALED SPACE NOTES m
2 MIN HEIGHT ACCESSIBILTY CLEARANGE 1. FIRE DAMPERS SHALL L5 OR GELNGS. oGS, FoR CONCEALED SPAGE NOTES —
r ) 5.7 CLEAR INGLUDES GOLUMNS AP, /A | ADDLINFO: WHERE REQURED BY NEPA 13 ECTION .15 1, PROVIDE FRE SPRINKLER AT ALL VODICONCEALED s
/| BEAMS, PIPES, HANGERS, ETC. @ S 1. FURNISHAND NSTALL ACCESS DOORS, FIRE DAMPERS, ETC.IN CELING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF  SPAGES THAT ARE CONSTRUCTED OF COMEUTELE SPACES WHERE ALTERNATE ETHOD ARE ALONED i
<~ | UMBING, AND ELECTRICAL WORK. AL GGOR LOCATIONS SHALL Bi APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ‘ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG OPTIONS MAYBEUSED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. =
NSTALATI
r, SLAB ELEVATION | 15 ANAPPROVED SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL LANDING IN ALL ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS, THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE ANFPA FuL e
./—G FLOOR LEVEL TERVINUS OF THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE STAIRWAY. AND THE DENTIFICATION OF THE STARWAY. NSULATION
16 REFER TOENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR PRIVATE PATIO DRAI e e GrP. 0.
17 REFER TOENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR INTERIOR FRAMED WALL CALLOUTS. eS8 1 PROVDED 0 T
18 REFER TOSHEET OR TYPICAL CoureA sTone s 2 owausmi SOFFTS EAVES, OVERKANG YD
= STANDPIPE 19. ALL EXTERIOR SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN AT FOR BUILL Y. REFER TO CVIL DECORATIVE EL DRAFT STOPPED. VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 160
OGS FOR PRECISE GRADNG NFORAATION CUBFT O SECTON 1612 104 THESE ELENENTS AL HAVENG CPENNGS R -
— » DE PIPE GUARDS AT ALL VERTICAL PLUMBING OR FIRE SPRIKLER LINES LOCATED ADIAGENT TO COLUMN OR WALLS AT HEAD PROTECTED PENETRATION NTO THE BULDNG =
SToP bl e END OF PARKING. SOME LOCATIONS ARE IDENTIFIED ON THE DRAWING. REFER TO PLUMBING AND FIRE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR ALL 0. EPA 13 SECTION 81612.4 ERIICALPPECASES NER 05 WHERE PROVEDIN b
LOCATIONS, MULTFLOOR BULDINGS WHERE THE CHASES ARE FRESTOPP
. 21 PANTALL GYPSUM BOARD FINISHED WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN, UN.0. COLOR T80, Y ARCHITECT WHERE NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED. 0RUSNG WATERILS CUNALET TOTHE FLOORCONSTRUCTIN, A0 WHERE
i Z FORLOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL TEMPERED GLASS SEE SHEET AT 62, ‘SUCH PIPE CHASES SHALL CONTAIN NO SOURCES OF (G
INDICATES MOBILE TRASH COLLECTION BIN 23, E\/ERV SPAI:E INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEAMS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED
[ 'OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12052 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN 'AHERE FELE SPRALER 1 PROVIDED D ACCES PANELS REQURED, SUBMTT LOGKTON OF SUGH
VERAGE LLOMINATION GF 10 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 5 NCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL AGGESS PAELTo ARGHTECTFORREVEY PR To NSTALATON AOGCSSPNELSARENOTE
L (12051400 1205 STV AREAS NLLDNG T
e . € COLUMNS AR T0 0E EXP0SED ANDNOT PANTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 0N PLAYS mzmmxzm Ams LEASIG, LOSBES AND RESDENTIAL U
@@ NDICATES TRASH CHUTE/ SHAFT = weReA s WALL DOZS NOT TERMMNATE AT A CORNGR,APPLY ABDITIONAL LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD SHEATHING AS NEEDED 0 NS TRACTOR O REVSE NSTALLATION OF FRE SPRNLER ANOACCESS
B, e ENTIRE WAL TYPi PANELS NSIALED THOUT PRORAPPROUAL
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1

Keynote Legend

092229
O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AR
REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALI
LOCATIONS AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE

DUCTS.
L

092931 |ADD AN ADDI 0ARD LAVE]

TYPICAL WHERE OCCURS

ITIONAL GYPSUM B RON
BEDROOM SIDE PER THE ACOUSTICAL REPORT.

§WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 2
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P

EIVEAR LOW VENT PROV.(STOGKTON 3.3 SUFT): 257 50, .

LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIDED: 60-6"
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT): 214 5. IN.

VENT AREA W3
AREA 222 5F VENT REQ 1/300: 74 SF
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX) : 37 SF OR 53 5Q IN.

FIGHVENT REQ, (504 A - 87 3F OF 125,801

HIGH VENT POV 2 LOUVERED VENTS OF 70 Samen
Low 8 5o

CINEAR LOW VenT PRV

LINEAR LOW VENT PROV: (STOGKTON .63 SUFT): 404 50, I,

VENT AR WS
VENT REQ 1/300: 192 SF

FIGH VENT REQ, (0% MK 90 8F OF 138 50, N

HIGH VENT PROV. 1 LOUVERED VENT 53050, N.

NT RE
LEAR LOW VeNT PROWDED 85"
LINEAR LOW VENT PROV. (STOCKTON 3,53 SIFT):233 SQ. IN.

72.0
EINEAR LoW VENT PROV: (STOGKTON 853 SIFT): 264 50. N

F DRAIN AND OVERFLOW - REFER TO
PLMBING DIGS FOR DRANAGE LAYOUT

ROOF HATCH 16:5Q. FT MIN.

LOUVERED VENTS, TYP 22" x 30° UN.O. WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT
(EA OF 330 SQ. IN.(50%). SEE WP DWGS FOR MORE INFO.

psgy  DOWNSPOUT W/ CONCRETE SPLASHBLOCK
WHERE IT DRAINS TO ROOF

NOTE:NOT ALLLEGEND TeMS LISTED ASOVE
OCCUR IN THIS SHEET

076221 3" SQ. PAINTED DOWNSPOUT PER SPECS TO CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK

WEST BUILDING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 4| a2 1
VENTARER T TS
- VenT ReQ 1200168 5 VENT REQ 11300: 200 5F
HIGH VENT REQ. (50% MAX) - 84 SF OR 135 SQ. IN. o vw wEu 0 (4 A5 O 4450 [EFEEE] RoOF PAD PATHWAY Keynote Legend
HIGH VENT PROV. -1 LOUVERED VENT 335G, M. UVERED VENT 3050,
Low vew LOWVENT REG. 1 $F OR 1
LINEAR LOW VENT LINEAR LOW VENT PROVIOED:

[0s2228

089514 |22’x9"LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 79 SQ. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED
|AS HIGH VENT UNO ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3/A-77.3

——— 4107 NO PENETRATION ZONE ON BOTH SIDES OF FIREWALL 083101 |1HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS PANEL
VENTREQ 1o 151 o R Al I T 089512 |22 x1B'LOUVERED PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE VENT AREA OF 158 5Q. IN. (40% NET FREE AIR), USED

HIGHVENT REO (505 MA) 11550 N 4 HIGH VENT U.N.O ON PLANS - SEE DETAIL 3A-77.3

HatvewT R ;ongzznzn Ve s4550 m

DROPPED NON-COMBUSTIBLE SOFFIT. 12" WIDE U.N.O. TYPICAL AT ALL KITCHEN EXHAUSTS.
TYPICAL AT LEVEL 1 FOR ALL OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS. REFER TO BUILDING FLOOR PLANS FOR ALL
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